NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
887th Revised Page 1
Cancels 886th Revised Page 1

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET
Title Pages 1 to 68 and Pages 1 to 17-197 inclusive of this tariff are
effective as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as named below

and on Supplement Nos. 23 and 36 contain all changes from the original
tariff that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1 4th Title 31 73rd Title 61 77th *
Title 2 83rd Title 31.1 12th Title 62 63rd
Title 2.1 11th Title 32 69th Title 63 58th
Title 3 61st Title 33 50th Title 64 75th *
Title 4 72nd Title 34 73rd Title 65 65th
Title 5 49th * Title 34.1 13th Title 65.1 31st
Title 6 70th Title 35 63rd Title 66 73rd
Title 7 74th Title 36 74th Title 67 66th
Title 7.1 30th Title 36.1 15th * Title 68 37th
Title 8 80th Title 37 82nd 1 887th *
Title 9 63rd Title 38 71st * 1.1 148th *
Title 9.1 20th Title 39 48th 1.2 145th *
Title 10 72nd Title 40 55th 1.3 88th
Title 11 48th Title 41 72nd 1.4 215th *
Title 12 27th Title 42 67th 1.5 72nd
Title 13 70th Title 43 60th * 1.6 522nd *
Title 14 75th Title 44 74th * 1.7 273rd *
Title 14.1 19th * Title 45 66th 1.8 102nd
Title 15 83rd * Title 45.1 13th 1.9 97th
Title 16 77th Title 46 68th 1.10 69th
Title 16.1 7th Title 47 61st 1.11 50th *
Title 17 62nd Title 48 55th 1.12 24th *
Title 18 64th * Title 49 69th 1.13 13th *
Title 19 78th Title 50 79th 2 2nd
Title 20 64th Title 51 72nd 3 2nd
Title 20.1 10th Title 52 77th 4 16th
Title 21 90th Title 53 79th * 4.1 Original
Title 22 54th * Title 54 80th * 5 6th
Title 22.1 8th * Title 55 86th 6 13th
Title 23 90th Title 56 74th 6.1 4th
Title 23.1 6th Title 57 69th 7 6th
Title 24 90th Title 58 63rd * 8 8th
Title 24.1 Original Title 59 94th 9 4th
Title 25 79th Title 60 67th 10 6th
Title 26 78th * Title 60.1 8th 11 4th
Title 27 71st 12 2nd
Title 28 78th 13 7th
Title 29 63rd
Title 30 72nd
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
148th Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 147th Revised Page 1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

14 4th 2-4 1st 2-33 12th

15 1st 2-5 1st 2-33.1 1st

16 11th 2-6 1st 2-34 6th

16.1 4th 2-7 1st 2-35 5th

17 4th 2-8 2nd 2-35.1 Original

18 1st 2-9 5th 2-36 6th

19 13th 2-9.1 1st 2-36.1 8th

20 16th 2-9.2 Original 2-37 1st

21 18th 2-10 5th 2-38 3rd

21.1 6th 2-11 6th 2-39 1st

22 8th 2-12 1st 2-40 1st

23 1st 2-13 1st 2-41 1st

24 2nd 2-14 1st 2-42 5th

25 2nd 2-15 1st 2-43 6th

26 1st 2-16 1st 2-44 5th

27 2nd 2-17 1st 2-45 7th

28 3rd 2-18 6th 2-46 5th

29 3rd 2-18.1 5th 2-47 5th

30 2nd 2-18.2 Original 2-48 4th

31 3rd 2-18.3 Original 2-49 5th

32 3rd 2-19 8th 2-50 5th

33 11th 2-19.1 2nd 2-51 5th

34 6th 2-19.2 1st 2-52 4th

35 7th 2-20 10th 2-52.1 5th

36 4th 2-21 5th 2-53 4th

37 3rd 2-21.1 Original 2-54 6th

38 2nd 2-22 7th 2-55 9th

39 2nd 2-23 7th 2-56 9th

40 6th 2-24 6th 2-57 3rd

41 5th 2-24_1 Original 2-58 5th

42 1st 2-24.2 Original 2-59 6th

43 15th 2-24.3 Original 2-59.1 Original

44 23rd 2-25 5th 2-59.2 Original

441 3rd 2-26 9th 2-59.3 Original

45 18th 2-26.1 6th 2-60 4th

46 29th 2-26.2 3rd 2-61 9th

47 12th 2-26.3 1st 2-62 10th

48 11th 2-26.4 2nd 2-62.1 4th

49 14th * 2-27 10th 2-63 4th

50 6th * 2-28 8th 2-63.1 Original

50.1 2nd * 2-29 7th 2-64 5th

50.2 4th * 2-30 1st 2-64.1 Original

51 Original 2-31 3rd 2-65 6th

52 Original 2-31.1 Original 2-65.1 5th

1-1 7th 2-31.2 Original

2-1 1st 2-32 4th

2-2 1st 2-32.1 Original

2-3 2nd

* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
145th Revised Page 1.2
Cancels 144th Revised Page 1.2

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
2-66 5th 4-1 5th 5-17 25th
2-67 4th 4-2 2nd 5-17.1 30th
2-68 1st 4-3 4th 5-17.1.1 11th
2-69 4th 4-4 6th 5-17.1.2 1st
2-69.1 2nd 4-5 2nd 5-17.2 8th
2-70 6th 4-6 3rd 5-18 10th
2-70.1 2nd 4-7 5th 5-18.1 1st
2-70.2 1st 4-8 4th 5-19 3rd
2-71 3rd 5-1 2nd 5-20 8th
2-72 4th 5-2 5th 5-21 17th
2-72.1 Original 5-3 4th 5-21.1 Original
2-73 5th 5-4 2nd 5-22 6th
2-73.1 1st 5-5 9th 5-23 6th
2-74 5th 5-5.1 4th 5-24 11th
2-75 6th 5-5.2 Original 6-1 10th
2-75.1 1st 5-6 6th 6-1.1 Original
2-76 7th 5-7 12th 6-2 8th
2-77 7th 5-7.1 Original 6-2.1 2nd
2-77.1 2nd 5-8 7th 6-2.2 1st *
2-78 13th 5-8.1 Original 6-2.3 Original
2-78.1 5th 5-9 6th 6-3 6th
2-78.2 Original 5-9.1 6th 6-4 10th
2-79 1st 5-9.2 1st 6-5 4th
2-80 2nd 5-10 6th 6-6 7th
3-1 9th 5-10.1 5th 6-7 8th
3-2 7th 5-10.2 4th 6-7.1 7th
3-3 6th 5-10.2.1 Original 6-7.1.1 Original
3-4 6th 5-10.3 3rd 6-7.2 3rd
3-5 7th 5-10.3.1 Original 6-7.3 Original
3-6 6th 5-11 3rd 6-8 12th
3-7 7th 5-11.1 Original 6-8.1 9th
3-8 7th 5-12 4th 6-8.1.1 2nd
3-9 6th 5-12.1 4th 6-8.1.2 Original
3-10 6th 5-12.2 1st 6-8.2 6th
3-11 6th 5-12.3 Original 6-8.3 6th
3-12 7th 5-12.3.1 Original 6-8.3.1 1st
3-13 7th 5-12.3.2 Original 6-8.3.2 Original
3-14 7th 5-12.4 2nd 6-8.4 10th
3-15 7th 5-12.4.1 3rd 6-8.4.1 Original
3-16 8th 5-12.4.2 Original 6-8.4.2 Original
3-17 7th 5-12.4.3 Original 6-8.4.3 Original
3-18 8th 5-12.5 1st 6-8.5 2nd
3-19 7th 5-13 5th 6-9 11th
3-20 6th 5-14 4th 6-9.1 6th
3-21 8th 5-15 4th 6-9.2 2nd
3-22 11th 5-16 4th
3-23 13th 5-16.1 Original
3-24 16th
3-25 13th
3-25.1 8th
3-26 3rd
3-27 Original
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
215th Revised Page 1.4
Cancels 214th Revised Page 1.4

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
6-118 4th 7-27.4.2 1st 7-55 1st
6-119 5th 7-27.4.3 Original 8-1 20th
6-120 8th 7-27.4.4 Original 8-1.1 9th
6-121 2nd 7-27.4.5 Original 8-1.2 9th
6-122 6th 7-27.4.6 Original 8-1.3 Original
6-123 8th 7-27.4.7 Original 8-2 17th
6-124 5th 7-27.5 6th 8-2.1 5th
6-124.1 1st 7-27.6 5th 8-2.2 4th
6-125 3rd 7-27.7 5th 8-2.3 8th *
6-125.1 Original 7-27.8 5th 8.2.4 7th *
6-125.2 Original 7-27.8. Original 8-2.4.1 1st *
6-126 Original 7-27.9 3rd 8-2.4.2 1st *
7-1 7th 7-27.9.1 Original 8-3 18th
7-1.1 Original 7-27.10 4th 8-3.1 13th
7-2 4th 7-27.11 4th 8-4 14th
7-3 5th 7-27.11.1 Original 8-5 12th
7-4 9th 7-27.11.2 Original 8-6 15th
7-5 4th 7-27.11.3 Original 8-6.1 6th
7-5.1 Original 7-27.11.4 Original 8-6.1.1 6th
7-6 13th 7-27.11.5 Original 8-6.1.1.1 3rd
7-6.1 3rd 7-27.11.6 Original 8-6.1.1.2 2nd
7-7 2nd 7-27.12 4th 8-6.1.2 10th
7-8 4th 7-27.13 1st 8-6.1.3 10th
7-9 2nd 7.27.14 Original 8-6.1.3.1 2nd
7-10 2nd 7-28 2nd 8-6.1.4 4th
7-10.1 4th 7-29 3rd 8-6.1.5 5th
7-10.2 1st 7-30 2nd 8-6.2 36th
7-11 1st 7-31 3rd 8-6.3 46th
7-12 1st 7-32 4th 8-6.4 34th
7-13 12th 7-32.1 7th 8-6.5 14th
7-13.1 9th 7-33 4th 8-7 19th
7-13.2 Original 7-34 4th 8-7.1 6th
7-14 7th 7-35 3rd 8-7.2 4th
7-14.1 6th 7-36 3rd 8-7.3 Original
7-14.2 1st 7-37 4th 8-8 11th
7-14_.3 Original 7-38 6th 8-8.1 3rd
7-15 7th 7-39 5th 8-8.2 4th *
7-15.1 Original 7-40 3rd 8-9 13th *
7-16 1st 7-41 1st 8-9.1 1st
7-17 2nd 7-42 3rd 8-10 13th
7-18 2nd 7-43 1st 8-11 6th
7-19 4th 7-44 3rd 8-12 8th
7-20 4th 7-45 7th 8-12.1 5th
7-21 5th 7-46 5th 8-12.2 4th
7-22 8th 7-46_1 1st 8-12.2.1 3rd
7-22.1 Original 7-47 10th 8-12.3 5th
7-23 3rd 7-47.1 4th 8-12.4 3rd
7-24 3rd 7-48 1st 8-12.5 2nd
7-25 3rd 7-49 1st 8-13 17th
7-26 3rd 7-50 2nd 8-13.1 10th
7-26.1 1st 7-51 5th 8-13.1.1 3rd
7-26.2 1st 7-51.1 1st 8-13.1.2 Original
7-27 9th 7-51.2 9th 8-13.2 8th
7-27.1 7th 7-52 8th 8-14 3rd
7-27.1.1 6th 7-52.1 5th 8-15 5th
7-27.1.2 Original 7-53 6th 8-16 7th
7-27.2 4th 7-54 7th 8-17 4th
7-27.3 4th 7-54.1 6th 8-17.1 1st
7-27.4 4th 7-54.2 1st
7-27.4.1 Original 7-54.3 8th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
522nd Revised Page 1.6
Cancels 521st Revised Page 1.6

ACCESS SERVICE

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
16-1 8th 16-32.15 Original 16-56 1st
16-1.1 1st 16-32.16 Original 16-57 2nd
16-2 4th 16-33 3rd 16-57.1 Original
16-2.1 7th 16-33.1 Original 16-58 7th
16-3 3rd 16-34 5th 16-58.1 1st
16-3.1 2nd 16-34.1 1st 16-58.2 Original
16-3.2 1st 16-35 Original 16-58.3 Original
16-4 2nd 16-36 Original 16-58.4 1st
16-5 3rd 16-37 Original 16-58.5 Original
16-5.1 3rd 16-38 Original 16-59 1st
16-5.2 1st 16-39 2nd 16-60 6th
16-5.3 Original 16-39.1 1st 16-60.1 1st
16-6 2nd 16-40 4th 16-61 7th
16-7 3rd 16-40.1 2nd 16-61.1 Original
16-7.1 3rd 16-41 Original 16-62 1st
16-8 6th 16-42 3rd 16-63 1st
16-9 2nd 16-42.1 Original 16-64 2nd
16-10 2nd 16-43 3rd 16-64.1 Original
16-11 2nd 16-43.1 2nd 16-64.2 Original
16-12 2nd 16-44 4th 16-65 1st
16-12.1 Original 16-44.1 2nd 16-66 1st
16-13 2nd 16-44.1. Original 16-67 1st
16-13.1 Original 16-44.1. Original 16-68 1st
16-14 1st 16-44.2 1st 16-69 1st
16-15 2nd 16-44.3 1st 16-70 2nd
16-15.1 Original 16-44.4 1st 16-70.1 Original
16-16 Original 16-44.5 1st 16-71 Original
16-17 5th 16-44.6 2nd 16-72 Original
16-18 1st 16-44.7 3rd 16-72.1 1st
16-19 Original 16-44.8 Original 16-72.2 1st
16-20 1st 16-45 4th 16-73 3rd
16-21 Original 16-45.1 3rd 16-73.1 3rd
16-22 Original 16-45.2 4th 16-73.2 2nd
16-23 Original 16-45.3 1st 16-73.3 1st
16-24 Original 16-46 1st 16-73.4 Original
16-25 2nd 16-47 3rd 16-73.5 Original
16-26 4th 16-48 2nd 16-73.6 Original
16-26.1 3rd 16-48.1 Original 16-74 5th
16-27 4th 16-48.2 Original 16-74.1 4th
16-27.1 5th 16-49 2nd 16-74.2 2nd
16-27.1. 1st 16-50 7th 16-74.3 Original
16-27.1. Original 16-51 4th 16-75 4th
16-27.2 Original 16-51.1 1st * 16-75.1 Original
16-28 1st 16-51.2 Original 16-75.2 Original
16-29 Original 16-51.3 Original 16-75.3 1st
16-30 Original 16-51.4 Original 16-75.4 Original
16-31 Original 16-51.5 1st 16-76 4th
16-32 2nd 16-51.6 2nd 16-77 2nd
16-32.1 Original 16-51.7 1st 16-78 2nd
16-32.2 Original 16-51.8 Original 16-79 2nd
16-32.3 1st 16-51.9 Original 16-80 2nd
16-32.4 Original 16-51.10 Original 16-81 2nd
16-32.5 Original 16-51.11 Original 16-82 2nd *
16-32.6 Original 16-51.12 1st 16-83 1st
16-32.7 Original 16-51.13 Original 16-84 3rd
16-32.8 Original 16-52 1st 16-85 2nd
16-32.9 Original 16-53 3rd 16-86 1st
16-32.10 Original 16-53.1 3rd 16-87 1st
16-32.11 Original 16-54 6th 16-88 1st
16-32.12 Original 16-54.1 1st 16-89 1st
16-32.13 Original 16-54.2 2nd 16-90 1st
16-32.14 Original 16-55 Original 16-91 Original

16-92 Original

* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
273rd Revised Page 1.7
Cancels 272nd Revised Page 1.7

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
16-93 Original 17-20.1 15th 17-29.5.2 66th
16-94 Original 17-20.2 6th 17-29.5.3 44th *
16-95 Original 17-20.3 Original 17-29.5.4 46th
16-96 Original 17-21 46th 17-29.5.5 18th
16-97 Original 17-21.1 15th 17-29.6 4th
17-1 55th 17-21.1.1 9th 17-29.7 3rd
17-1.1 2nd 17-21.1.2 6th 17-29.8 29th
17-2 27th 17-21.1.3 6th 17-29.8.1 15th
17-2.1 16th 17-21.2 15th 17-29.8.2 6th
17-2.2 5th 17-21.2.1 6th 17-29.8.3 6th
17-3 83rd 17-21.3 15th 17-29.8.4 6th
17-4 26th 17-22 27th 17-29.9 26th
17-5 23rd 17-23 43rd 17-29.9.1 15th
17-6 18th 17-23.1 15th 17-29.9.2 15th
17-7 8th 17-23.2 6th 17-29.9.3 15th
17-8 5th 17-24 49th 17-30 15th
17-8.1 6th 17-24.1 15th 17-31 19th
17-8.2 2nd 17-24.2 6th 17-32 19th
17-9 36th 17-25 27th 17-33 19th
17-10 39th 17-25.1 14th 17-34 1st
17-10.1 45th 17-26 48th 17-35 1st
17-10.1.1 12th 17-26.1 15th 17-36 1st
17-10.1.2 5th 17-26.2 6th 17-36.1 Original
17-10.1.3 5th 17-26.3 6th 17-37 16th
17-10.1.4 5th 17-27 43rd 17-37.1 7th
17-10.2 34th 17-27.1 15th 17-37.2 13th
17-10.2.1 29th 17-27.2 15th 17-37.3 7th
17-10.2.1.1 12th 17-27.3 6th 17-37.4 14th
17-10.2.1.2 12th 17-27.4 6th 17-37.4.1 35th
17-10.3 32nd 17-28 37th 17-37.4.1.1 8th
17-10.4 5th 17-28.1 15th 17-37.4.1.2 5th
17-11 53rd 17-28.2 6th 17-37.4.1.3 5th
17-11.1 36th 17-29 7th 17-37.4.1.4 19th
17-11.2 5th 17-29.1 7th 17-37.4.1.5 16th
17-11.3 Original 17-29.2 4th 17-37.4.1.6 14th
17-12 39th 17-29.2.1 27th 17-37.4.1.7 13th
17-13 11th 17-29.3 93rd * 17-37.4.1.8 10th
17-14 7th 17-29.3.1 55th 17-37.4.1.9 17th
17-15 47th 17-29.3.1.1 4th 17-37.4.1.10 15th
17-15.1 16th 17-29.3.2 44th 17-37.4.1.11 19th
17-15.2 6th 17-29.3.3 24th 17-37.4.1.12 11th
17-15.3 6th 17-29.3.4 6th * 17-37.4.2 31st
17-16 45th 17-29.4 74th 17-37.4.2.1 26th
17-16.1 15th 17-29.4.1 83rd 17-37.4.2.2 20th
17-16.2 6th 17-29.4.1.1 42nd 17-37.4.3 2nd
17-17 45th 17-29.4.1.1.1 11th 17-37.4.3.1 1st
17-17.1 15th 17-29.4.1.2 38th 17-37.4.4 1st
17-17.2 6th 17-29.4.1.3 13th
17-17.3 6th 17-29.4.2 48th
17-18 28th 17-29.4.3 38th
17-18.1 6th 17-29.4.4 13th
17-19 29th 17-29.5 77th
17-19.1 15th 17-29.5.1 57th
17-19.2 6th 17-29.5.1.1 33rd *
17-19.3 6th
17-20 29th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
50th Revised Page 1.11
Cancels 49th Revised Page 1.11

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-42.2.6.2 6th 17-42.2.8.1.2 2nd 17-49 41st
17-42.2.6.3 6th 17-42.2.8.2 7th 17-49.1 31st
17-42.2.6.3.1 2nd 17-42.2.8.3 7th 17-50 46th
17-42.2.6.3.2 2nd 17-42.2.8.3.1 2nd 17-51 47th
17-42.2.6.3.3 2nd 17-42.2.8.3.2 2nd 17-52 46th
17-42.2.6.4 7th 17-42.2.8.3.3 2nd 17-53 43rd
17-42.2.6.5 8th 17-42.2.8.4 8th 17-54 52nd
17-42.2.6.5.1 3rd 17-42.2.8.5 9th 17-55 45th
17-42.2.6.5.2 3rd 17-42.2.8.5.1 3rd 17-56 47th
17-42.2.6.6 8th 17-42.2.8.5.2 3rd 17-56.1 17th
17-42.2.6.6.1 6th 17-42.2.8.6 8th 17-57 47th
17-42.2.6.6.2 3rd 17-42.2.8.6.1 6th 17-58 44th
17-42.2.6.6.3 3rd 17-42.2.8.6.2 4th 17-59 45th
17-42.2.6.6.4 3rd 17-42.2.8.6.3 3rd 17-60 49th
17-42.2.6.7 6th 17-42.2.8.6.4 3rd 17-60.1 20th
17-42.2.6.8 6th 17-42.2.8.7 7th 17-61 48th
17-42.2.6.8.1 5th 17-42.2.8.8 7th 17-62 48th
17-42.2.6.8.1.1 2nd 17-42.2.8.8.1 6th 17-63 47th
17-42.2.6.8.2 6th 17-42.2.8.8.1 2nd 17-64 50th *
17-42.2.6.8.3 2nd 17-42.2.8.8.2 6th 17-65 39th
17-42.2.6.8.4 2nd 17-42.2.8.8.3 2nd 17-66 41st
17-42.2.6.8.5 2nd 17-42.2.8.8.4 2nd 17-67 41st
17-42.2.6.9 7th 17-42.2.8.8.5 2nd 17-68 38th
17-42.2.6.10 7th 17-42.2.8.9 8th 17-69 46th
17-42.2.6.11 7th 17-42.2.8.10 8th 17-70 45th
17-42.2.6.12 8th 17-42.2.8.11 8th 17-71 44th *
17-42.2.6.13 8th 17-42.2.8.12 8th 17-72 48th *
17-42.2.6.14 7th 17-42.2.8.13 8th 17-73 51st
17-42.2.6.14.1 3rd 17-42.2.8.14 6th 17-74 56th *
17-42.2.6.15 6th 17-42.2.8.14. 3rd 17-75 48th
17-42.2.6.15.1 3rd 17-42.2.8.15 6th 17-76 49th
17-42.2.6.15.2 3rd 17-42.2.8.16 3rd 17-77 51st
17-42.2.6.15.3 3rd 17-42.2.8.17 3rd 17-78 41st *
17-42.2.6.16 Original 17-42.2.8.18 3rd 17-79 47th
17-42.2.7 27th 17-42.2.9 5th 17-79.1 15th
17-42.2.7.1 3rd 17-42.2.10 2nd 17-80 77th
17-42.2.7.2 2nd 17-42.2.11 2nd 17-80.1 57th
17-42.2.7.3 2nd 17-42.2 .12 3rd 17-80.1.1 39th
17-42.2.7.4 2nd 17-42_.2.13 2nd 17-80.1.2 20th
17-42.2.7.5 2nd 17-42.2.14 3rd 17-80.1.3 21st
17-42.2.7.6 2nd 17-42_.2.15 6th 17-80.1.4 22nd
17-42.2.7.7 2nd 17-43 51st 17-80.1.5 22nd
17-42.2.7.8 2nd 17-43.1 23rd 17-81 61st
17-42.2.7.9 2nd 17-44 43rd * 17-81.1 51st
17-42.2.7.10 2nd 17-45 41st 17-81.1.1 37th
17-42.2.7.11 2nd 17-46 47th 17-81.1.2 19th
17-42.2.7.12 2nd 17-47 46th 17-81.1.3 15th
17-42.2.7.13 2nd 17-48 26th 17-82 70th
17-42.2.8 26th
17-42.2.8.1 9th
17-42.2.8.1.1 4th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
Issued: August 17, 2018 Effective: September 1, 2018
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

24th Revised Page 1.12
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 1.12

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-82.1 59th 17-92 10th 17-120.2 5th
17-82.1.1 39th 17-93 17th 17-121 11th
17-82.1.2 20th 17-94 36th 17-122 9th
17-82.1.3 18th 17-94.1 21st 17-122.1 4th
17-82.1.4 22nd 17-95 30th 17-122.2 3rd
17-82.1.5 21st 17-95.1 11th 17-123 9th *
17-82.2 50th 17-96 37th 17-124 6th
17-82.2.1 22nd 17-96.1 24th 17-124.1 5th
17-82.2.2 17th 17-97 34th 17-124.2 7th
17-82.3 26th 17-97.1 6th 17-125 10th
17-83 74th 17-98 33rd 17-126 11th
17-83.1 67th 17-98.1 31st 17-127 8th
17-83.1.1 29th 17-99 27th * 17-128 10th
17-83.1.2 18th 17-99.1 20th 17-128.1 4th
17-83.2 45th 17-100 26th 17-129 8th
17-83.2.1 19th 17-100.1 22nd 17-129.1 7th
17-83.3 41st 17-101 31st 17-129.2 4th
17-83.3.1 19th 17-102 38th 17-129.3 1st
17-84 72nd 17-102.1 11th 17-130 8th
17-84.1 66th 17-103 29th 17-130.1 5th
17-84.1.1 17th 17-104 37th 17-131 9th
17-84.1.2 20th 17-104.1 13th 17-132 12th
17-84.2 47th 17-105 35th * 17-133 7th
17-84.3 21st 17-105.1 11th * 17-133.1 3rd
17-85 70th 17-106 33rd 17-134 8th
17-85.1 47th 17-107 41st * 17-134.1 3rd
17-85.1.1 18th 17-107.1 6th 17-135 8th
17-85.1.2 19th 17-108 24th 17-135.1 5th
17-85.2 25th 17-109 39th 17-136 9th
17-86 70th 17-109.1 3rd 17-136.1 2nd *
17-86.1 46th 17-110 28th 17-137 9th *
17-86.2 23rd 17-110.1 19th 17-137.1 6th
17-86.3 21st * 17-111 19th 17-138 9th
17-87 72nd * 17-112 21st * 17-139 10th
17-87.1 57th 17-113 24th * 17-140 13th
17-87.1.1 24th 17-114 24th * 17-140.1 1st
17-87.1.2 21st 17-115 25th * 17-140.2 1st
17-87.1.3 22nd 17-116 25th * 17-141 7th
17-87.2 45th 17-117 26th * 17-142 5th
17-87.2.1 20th 17-118 19th 17-143 5th
17-87.3 29th 17-118.1 Original 17-144 10th
17-88 25th 17-119 7th 17-145 9th
17-89 33rd * 17-119.1 7th
17-90 36th 17-120 6th
17-91 35th 17-120.1 4th
17-91.1 4th
* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
Issued: August 17, 2018 Effective: September 1, 2018
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

13th Revised Page 1.13
Cancels 12th Revised Page 1.13
ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET (Cont"d)

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as

Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated

17-145.1 4th 17-168 10th 17-193 10th *

17-146 8th 17-168.1 4th 17-194 13th *

17-146.1 3rd 17-169 9th 17-195 14th *

17-147 9th 17-170 7th * 17-196 14th

17-148 10th 17-170.1 4th 17-197 4th

17-148.1 4th 17-170.2 3rd *

17-149 10th 17-171 8th

17-150 10th * 17-171.1 1st

17-150.1 1st 17-172 7th

17-151 7th 17-173 8th

17-151.1 6th 17-173.1 1st

17-152 9th 17-174 12th

17-152.1 3rd 17-174.1 4th

17-153 8th 17-174.2 5th

17-153.1 8th 17-175 13th *

17-153.2 4th 17-176 9th

17-153.3 7th 17-176.1 4th

17-153.3.1 2nd 17-177 7th

17-153.3.2 2nd 17-177.1 5th

17-153.4 4th 17-177.2 6th

17-154 5th 17-177.2.1 5th

17-155 11th 17-178 7th

17-156 10th * 17-178.1 2nd

17-157 7th 17-179 8th

17-157.1 2nd 17-179.1 3rd

17-158 9th 17-179.2 3rd

17-159 8th 17-179.3 2nd

17-159.1 5th 17-180 8th

17-159.2 2nd 17-180.1 12th

17-159.3 1st 17-181 12th

17-160 7th 17-181.1 5th

17-161 7th 17-181.1.1 Original

17-161.1 6th 17-181.1.2 1st

17-162 6th 17-181.2 2nd

17-162.1 7th 17-182 9th

17-163 7th 17-183 7th

17-163.1 4th 17-183.1 3rd

17-164 6th 17-184 6th

17-165 5th 17-185 8th

17-165.1 4th 17-186 11th

17-165.2 4th 17-186.1 12th

17-165.3 4th 17-187 13th *

17-165.4 6th 17-188 13th

17-166 8th 17-189 14th *

17-166.1 5th 17-190 16th *

17-166.1.1 2nd 17-191 15th *

17-167 9th 17-192 9th

* New or revised page. Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

351101

Mr. Kenneth Krug

Board President

Atkins Telephone Company, Inc.
85 Main Avenue

P.0. Box 157

Atkins, IA 52206

431966

Ms. Barbara A. Summa
President

Atlas Telephone Company
119 West Main Street

P.0. Box 77

Big Cabin, OK 74332-0077

300588

Mr. Phil Maag
Secretary/Treasurer/General Manager
Ayersville Telephone Company

27932 Watson Road

Defiance, OH 43512

351105

Mr. Donald D. Miller

Manager

Ayrshire Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
1405 Silver Lake Avenue

P.0. Box 248

Ayrshire, 1A 50515-0248

492259

Mr. Paul J. Briesh

General Manager

Baca Valley Telephone Company
532 Broadway Avenue

P.0. Box 67

Des Moines, NM 88418-0067

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
49th Revised Title Page 5
Cancels 48th Revised Title Page 5

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

351107

Mr. Brian Rickels

Manager

Baldwin Nashville Telephone Company Inc.
5075 Highway 64

P.0. Box 50

Baldwin, IA 52207-0050

330846

Mr. Matt Sparks
General Manager
Baldwin Telcom Inc.
930 Maple Street
P.0. Box 420
Baldwin, WI 54002

260396

Mr. Randy Grogan

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Ballard Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc.
159 West 2nd Street

P.0. Box 209

La Center, KY 42056

310675

Mr. Paul W. Stark
President

Baraga Telephone Company
204 State Street

Baraga, M1 49908

230469

Mr. Jimmie Church

President

Barnardsville Telephone Company

d/b/a RiverStreet Networks N\)
c/o Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp.

1400 River Street

Wilkesboro, NC 28697-2108

Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

190225

Mr. Greg Sapp

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager)
Citizens Telephone Cooperative

220 Webbs Mill Road North

P.0. Box 137

Floyd, VA 24091-0137

330863

Mr. Dennis L. Bachman

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
Citizens Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
328 West Main Street

P.0. Box 127
New Auburn, WI 54757-0127
320751

Mr. Neil Laymon
President/General Manager
Citizens Telephone Corporation
426 North Wayne Street

P.0. Box 330

Warren, IN 46792

361353

Ms. Jeri Davis

City Clerk

City of Barnesville Telephone Utility
402 Front Street, North

P.0. Box 550

Barnesville, MN 56514

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
19th Revised Title Page 14.1
Cancels 18th Revised Title Page 14.1

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

391653

Ms. Debbie Brown

Finance Officer

City of Faith Municipal Tel. Co.
204 North Main Street

P.0. Box 368

Faith, SD 57626-0368

361370

Mr. Bruce Hanson

Treasurer

Clara City Telephone Exchange Co.
c/o Hanson Communications, Inc.
1104 19t Avenue SW, Suite B
Willmar, MN 56201

351130

Mr. Chad Fall

General Manager

Clarence Telephone Company, Inc.
608 Lombard Street

P.0. Box 246

Clarence, 1A 52216

391652

Mr. Keith Davidson
Chief Financial Officer
Clarity Telecom, LLC
912 South Main Street
Suite 106

Sikeston, MO 63801

Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

83rd Revised Title Page 15
Cancels 82nd Revised Title Page 15
ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

371531

Mr. Patrick McElroy

General Manager

Clarks Telecommunications Co.

c/o Northeast Nebraska Telephone Company
110 East Elk Street

Jackson, NE 68743

340990

Ms. Patricia Rhoads

Secretary - Treasurer

Clarksville Mutual Telephone Company
11767 E. Clarksville Rd.

Marshall, IL 62441

320753

Mr. Darin LaCoursiere

President/Chief Executive Officer

Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative,
d/b/a Endeavor Communications

2 South West Street

P.0. Box 237

Cloverdale, IN 46120-0237

532363

Mr. Mitchell A. Moore
President

Clear Creek Mutual Tel. Co.
18238 South Fischers Mill Road
Oregon City, OR 97045

351132

Mr. Thomas Lovell

General Manager/Vice President
Clear Lake Independent Tel. Co.
107 N. 4th Street

P.O. Box 66

Clear Lake, IA 50428-0066

Inc.

330866

Ms. Gina Tomlinson

Chief Executive Officer

Cochrane Cooperative Telephone Company
103 West Fifth Street

P.0O. Box 189

Cochrane, WI 54622-0189

442057

Ms. Gay Abernathy

Network Facility Coordinator

Coleman County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
215 North 2nd Street

P.0. Box 608

Santa Ana, TX 76878

351134

Mr. Larry W. Springer
General Manager

Colo Telephone Company
303 Main Street

P.0. Box 315

Colo, IA 50056-0315

442059

Mr. Kelly Allison

General Manager

Colorado Valley Telephone Co-Operative, Inc.
4915 South U.S. Highway 77

P.0. Box 130

La Grange, TX 78945

532364

Ms. Geri Fraijo

General Manager

Colton Telephone Company
20983 South Highway 211

330865 P.0. Box 68
Mr. Matthew Anderson Colton, OR 97017
President

Clear Lake Telephone Company, Inc.
316 Third Avenue

P.0. Box 47

Clear Lake, WI 54005

401698

Mr. W. Jay Mitchell

Vice President

Cleveland County Telephone Company, Inc.
c/o Seneca Telephone Company

816 Oneida Street

P.0. Box 592

Seneca, MO 64865

310688

Mrs. Stacey Hamlin
President/Chief Executive Officer
Climax Telephone Company

13800 East Michigan Avenue

Galesburg, MI 49053

)]
Q]

Transmittal

462204

Mr. Patrick L. Morse

Senior Vice President Government Affairs
Columbine Acquisition Corp.

d/b/a Columbine Telecom Company

c/o FairPoint Communications, Inc.

908 West Frontview

P.0. Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801-0199

472295

Mr. Jefferson England

Chief Financial Officer
Columbine Telephone Company, Inc.
d/b/a Silver Star Communications
104101 US Highway 89

P.0. Box 226

Freedom, WY 83120

300604

Mr. Patrick L. Morse

Senior Vice President Government Affairs
Columbus Grove Telephone Company

c/o FairPoint Communications, Inc.

908 West Frontview

P.0. Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801-0199

No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

442065

Ms. Karen Zimmerman

General Manager

Cumby Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
200 Frisco Street

P.0. Box 619

Cumby, TX 75433

411761

Mr. Brent Cunningham
General Manager
Cunningham Tel. Co. Inc.
220 West Main

P.0. Box 108

Glen Elder, KS 67446-0108

472218

Mr. Dennis Thornock

Chief Executive Officer

Custer Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1101 East Main Avenue

P.0. Box 324

Challis, ID 83226

381610

Mr. Keith A. Larson

General Manager/CEO

Dakota Central Telecom I, Inc.
630 5th Street North

P.0. Box 299

Carrington, ND 58421

381610

Mr. Keith A. Larson

General Manager/CEO

Dakota Central Telecommunications Cooperative
630 5th Street North

P.0O. Box 299

Carrington, ND 58421

351147

Mr. Timothy Fencl

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Danville Mutual Telephone Company

102 South Main Street

P.0. Box 158

Danville, 1A 52623

Transmittal

220358

Mr. Kenneth 1. Johnson
Regulatory Manager
Darien Telephone

1011 North Way

P.0. Box 575

Darien, GA 31305

320759
Mr. Kirk Lehman

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

64th Revised Title Page 18
Cancels 63rd Revised Title Page 18

Q]

Chief Executive Officer/Executive Vice President
Daviess-Martin County Rural Tel. Corp.
d/b/a RTC Communications

244 North Main Street
Montgomery, IN 47558

401699
Mr. W. Jay Mitchell
Vice President

Decatur Telephone Company
c/o Seneca Telephone Company

816 Oneida Street
P.0. Box 592
Seneca, MO 64865

280451
Dr. Esther B. Smith
President

Decatur Telephone Company, Inc.

149 Seventh Street
P.0. Box 146
Decatur, MS 39327

310691
Mr. David LaRocca
President

Deerfield Farmers Telephone Company

4200 Teal Road
P.O. Box 68
Petersburg, M1 49270

290562

Mr. Christopher E. Townson
Chief Executive Officer

DeKalb Telephone Cooperative,

111 High Street
P.0. Box 247
Alexandria, TN 37012

270428
Mr. Matt LeBlanc
President

Delcambre Telephone Company
207 North Railroad Street

Delcambre, LA 70528

No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
54th Revised Title Page 22
Cancels 53rd Revised Title Page 22

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT®D)

330879 351172
Mr. Mark Anderson Mr. Josh Hveem (@)
General Manager/Compliance Officer Chief Operating Officer (@D)
Farmers Independent Telephone Company Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
139 West Madison Avenue c/o FMTC-135 Inc. N\)
P.0O. Box 447 105 West Street (@D)
Grantsburg, Wl 54840-0447 P.0. Box 229
Truro, 1A 50257 a
351166
Mrs. Susie Stalder 351173
Operations Manager Mr. Curtis Eldred
Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone Company General Manager
210 West Main Street Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
P.0. Box 247 124 Main Street, SW
Wayland, 1A 52654-0247 P.0. Box 389
Shellsburg, IA 52332
351149
Mr Thomas Conry 361389
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer Mr. Kevin Beyer
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company General Manager
801 19th Street Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
P.0. Box 311 301 2nd Street, South
Harlan, 1A 51537-0311 Bellingham, MN 56212
351235 472221
Mr Thomas Conry Mr. Daniel E. Greig
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer General Manager
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
801 19th Street 319 Southwest 3rd Street
P.0. Box 311 P.0. Box 1030
Harlan, IA 51537-0311 Fruitland, ID 83619
351168 310694
Mr. Thomas Conry Mr. Greg Ringle
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer Manager
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Chapin
801 19th Street d/b/a Chapin Tel. Co.
P.0O. Box 311 19994 West Ridge Road
Harlan, IA 51537-0311 Elsie, MI 48831
351169

Mrs. Tammy S. Wheeler

General Manager

Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company
101 North Main Street

P.0. Box 38

Moulton, 1A 52572

300612

Ms. Cheryl Bostelman
Secretary/General Manager
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
NO12 Co Road 17D

Okolona, OH 43545

351171

Mr. Tony Lang

General Manager

Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
541 Young Street

P.0O. Box 249

Jesup, 1A 50648-0249

Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

351175

Mr. Joe Snyder

General Manager

Farmers Telephone Company

c/o Citizens Mutual Telephone Company
114 West Jefferson Street

P. 0. Box 130

Bloomfield, 1A 52537

351176

Mr. Tim Hill

Manager

Farmers Telephone Company - Essex
615 lowa Street

P.0. Box 495

Essex, 1A 51638

462188

Mr. Douglas G. Pace

General Manager

Farmers Telephone Company, Inc.
26077 Highway 491

P.0. Box 369

Pleasant View, CO 81331-0369

351177

Mr. Josh Hveem

Chief Operating Officer

Farmers Telephone Company — Riceville
c/o0 FMTC-135 Inc.

105 West Street

P.0. Box 229

Truro, 1A 50257

250290
Mr. J. Frederick Johnson
Executive Vice President/General Manager

Farmers Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc.

144 McCurdy Avenue
P.0. Box 217
Rainsville, AL 35986-0217

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT®D)
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

351195

Ms. Amy McLaren

General Manager

Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company
607 Main Street

P.0. Box 640

Griswold, 1A 51535-0640

210291, 210329, 210339

Mr. Patrick L. Morse

Senior Vice President Government Affairs
GTC, Inc.

c/o FairPoint Communications, Inc.

908 West Frontview

P.0. Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801-0199

502279

Ms. Natalie Gleave
Controller/Director
Gunnison Telephone Company
29 South Main

P.0. Box 850

Gunnison, UT 84634

411781

Mr. Robert A. Koch
President & General Manager
H & B Communications, Inc.
108 North Main

P.0. Box 108

Holyrood, KS 67450

361401

Mr. Mark Forseth

Chief Executive Officer
Halstad Telephone Company
345 2nd Avenue, West

P.0. Box 55

Halstad, MN 56548-0055

341024

Mr. Kevin Pyle

General Manager

Hamilton County Telephone Co-Op
Highway 142 East

P. 0. Box 40

Dahlgren, IL 62828

371555

Mr. John Nelson

Vice President

Hamilton Telephone Company
1006 12th Street

Aurora, NE 68818

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
78th Revised Title Page 26
Cancels 77th Revised Title Page 26

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

150099

Mr. Robert C. Wrighter, Jr.
Vice President

Hancock Telephone Company
34 Read Street

P.0. Box 608

Hancock, NY 13783

200259

Mr. Scott Sherman

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Hardy Telecommunications, Inc.

2255 Kimseys Run Road

Lost River, W 26810

361404

Ms. Jill Fishbaugher

Vice President of Operations
Harmony Telephone Company
35 First Avenue NE

P.0. Box 308

Harmony, MN 55939-0308
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

491231

Ms. Sharon Saenz
Assistant General Manager
Mescalero Apache Telecom,
75 Carrizo Canyon Road
P.0. Box 229

Mescalero, NM 88340

Inc.

341053

Ms. Ann Rauh Dickerson
Chief Financial Officer
Metamora Telephone Company
220 North Menard Street
P.0. Box 800

Metamora, IL 61548-0800

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
15th Revised Title Page 36.1
Cancels 14th Revised Title Page 36.1

ACCESS SERVICE
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ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

190238

Mr. R. Craig Smith
President

MGW Telephone Company,
27 North Central Avenue
Staunton, VA 24401

Inc.

310785

Mr. Bruce K. Moore

President/General Manager

Michigan Central Broadband Company, LLC
c/o LICT Corporation

397 North US 41

Carney, MI 48912

No. 1554
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421920

Mr. John Ludenia

Vice President Operations/General Manager
Miller Telephone Company

1449 Fairmont Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

250304

Mr. Paul E. Brown, Jr.

Vice President

Millry Telephone Company, Inc.
30433 Highway 17

P.0. Box 561

Millry, AL 36558

351158

Ms. Debra Lucht

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Minburn Telecommunications, Inc.

416 Chestnut Street

P.0. Box 206

Minburn, 1A 50167

351245

Ms. Debra Lucht

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Minburn Telephone Company

416 Chestnut Street

P.0. Box 206

Minburn, 1A 50167

351246

Mr. Levi Bappe

General Manager

Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
104 North Pine Street

P.0. Box 176

Zearing, 1A 50278-0176

300634

Mrs. Paula J. McGraw
General Manager

Minford Telephone Company
10717 State Route 139
P.0O. Box 181

Minford, OH 45653

361439

Mr. Danny L. Busche

Secretary-Treasurer

Minnesota Valley Telephone Company, Inc.
318 Second Avenue East

P.0O. Box 310

Franklin, MN 55333

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
71st Revised Title Page 38
Cancels 70th Revised Title Page 38

ACCESS SERVICE

Transmittal

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

552353

Mr. Brad Lyon

President

Moapa Valley Telephone Company
1120 North Moapa Valley Boulevard
P.0. Box 365

Overton, NV 89040-0365

351247

Mr. Jeffrey D. Brower

General Manager/Chief Operating Officer
Modern Coop. Tel. Co.

502 Broadway Street

P.0. Box 158

South English, 1A 52335

411807-KS, 421807-MO

Ms. Amanda Molina

Vice President of External Relations

MoKan Dial, Inc.

c/o Townes Telecommunications Services Corporation
1525 Surfside Boulevard

Merritt Island, FL 32952

532383

Mr. Steve Loutzenhiser
Chief Executive Officer
Molalla Telephone Company
211 Robbins Street

P_.0. Box 360

Molalla, OR 97038

250305

Ms. Teresa Rich (@)
General Manager

Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

227 Main Street

P.0. Box 125

Ramer, AL 36069

532384

Ms. Geri Fraijo

General Manager

Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company
15265 Woodburn-Monitor Road, N.E.
Woodburn, OR 97071

320790

Mr. Bruce T. Hanway
Secretary/Treasurer

Monon Telephone Company, Inc.
311 North Market Street

P.0. Box 625

Monon, IN 47959

No. 1554
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361500

Mr. Shane Young
President
Northern Telephone Company of Minnesota

c/o Wilderness Valley Telephone Company, Inc.

13448 County Road 25
Wawina, MN 55736

482248
Mr. Mike

Sheard

General Manager

Northern Telephone Cooperative,

121 First Street North

P.0. Box
Sunburst,

381625

121
MT 59482

Mr. Jeremy Becker
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer

Northwest Communications Cooperative,

111 Railroad Avenue

P.0. Box
Ray, ND

351260
Ms. Nicol

Revenue Requirements Manager
Northwest lowa Telephone, LLC

38
58849-0038

e Kroll

501 4th Street

Sergeant

351261
Mr. Donal

Bluffs, IA 51054

d D. Miller

Chief Executive Officer
Northwest Tel. Coop.

Inc.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
60th Revised Title Page 43
Cancels 59th Revised Title Page 43

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

Inc.

320800

Mr. Rhys G. Mussman

President & Chief Executive Officer
Northwestern Indiana Tel. Co.

205 North Washington Street

P.0. Box 67

Hebron, IN 46341

300644

Mr. Charles D. Mattingly
President

Nova Telephone Company
P.0. Box 733

Judson, TX 75660

280461

Mr. John Pearce

President/Chief Executive Officer
Noxapater Telephone Company, Inc.
851 CR 1519

P.0. Box 727

Bay Springs, MS 39422

462193

Mrs. Kelly Tomlinson
Secretary/Treasurer
Nucla-Naturita Telephone Company
421 Main Street

P.0. Box 520

Nucla, CO 81424

462194

Mr. Greg Grablander
General Manager

Nunn Telephone Company

844 Wood Street 285 Logan Avenue
(D) P.0. Box 249
Havelock, IA 50546 Nunn, CO 80648
Transmittal No. 1554
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ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

613018
Mr. Robert Himschoot
Chief Executive Officer/General Manager

Nushagak Electric & Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

557 Kenny Wren Road
P.0. Box 350
Dillingham, AK 99576

341065

Mr. Patrick L. Morse

Senior Vice President Government Affairs
odin Telephone Exchange, Inc.

c/o FairPoint Communications, Inc.

908 West Frontview

P.0. Box 199

Dodge City, KS 67801-0199

310714

Ms. Linda Corie
Secretary/Treasurer
Ogden Telephone Company
4726 East Weston Road
Blissfield, MI 49228

351263

Mr. James R. Heckman

General Manager/Executive Vice President
Ogden Telephone Company

202 West Walnut Street

P.0O. Box 457

Ogden, 1A 50212

432014

Mr. Dustin Hilliary

President

Oklahoma Western Telephone Company
102 East Choctaw

P.0. Box 354

Medicine Park, OK 73557

432013

Mr. Toney Prather

President

Oklatel Communications, Inc.

c/o Comanche County Telephone Co., Inc.
6100 Highway 16

P.0. Box 290

De Leon, TX 76444

351264

Mr. Frank Wood

General Manager

Olin Telephone Company, Inc.
318 Jackson Street

P.0O. Box 130

olin, IA 52320-0130

Transmittal

150111

Mr. James P. McCarthy

President

Oneida County Rural Telephone Company
9560 Main Street

P.0. Box 402

Holland Patent, NY 13354

341066

Mr. David H. Olson

Manager

Oneida Telephone Exchange, Inc.
129 West Highway

P.0. Box 445

Oneida, IL 61467-0445

351265

Mr. Russ Benke

General Manager

Onslow Cooperative Telephone Association
102 Anamosa Avenue

P.O. Box 6

Onslow, 1A 52321

150112

Mr. Paul H. Griswold
President/Chief Executive Officer
Ontario Telephone Company, Inc.

75 Main Street (@D)
Phelps, NY 14532 (@)
310717

Ms. Camie Nebel-Conklin

Vice President/Chief Financial Officer
Ontonagon County Telephone Company
c/o Hiawatha Telephone Company

108 West Superior Street

Munising, MI 49862-1192

351266

Mrs. Barb Gruetzmacher
Secretary/Treasurer

Oran Mutual Telephone Company
5038 Main Street

Oran, 1A 50664-0007

421934

Mr. Garrin Bott

President

Orchard Farm Tel. Co.

c/o New Florence Telephone Company
One Telephone Drive

P.0. Box 609

Mt. Vernon, OR 97865

532390

Mr. Doug Musgrave
Operations Manager
Oregon-ldaho Utilities, Inc.
1023 North Horton Street

P. 0. Box 1850

Nampa, 1D 83653

421935

Ms. Amanda Molina

Vice President of External Relations

Oregon Farmers Mutual Telephone Company

c/o Townes Telecommunications Service Corporation
1525 Surfside Boulevard

Merritt Island, FL 32952

No. 1554

Issued: August 17, 2018
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

361476

Mr. Bruce Hanson

Treasurer

Sacred Heart Telephone Company
c/o Hanson Communications, Inc.
1104 19t Avenue SW, Suite B
Willmar, MN 56201

493403

Mr. John Badal

Chief Executive Officer

Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.
7801 Academy Road, N.E.

Building 2, Room 103
Albuquerque, NM 87109

457991

Mr. Bill Bryant
President/General Manager
Saddleback Communications
10190 East McKellips Road
Scottsdale, AZ 85256

432022

Mr. Scott Boone

Chief Financial Officer
Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co.
7136 South Yale

Suite 208

Tulsa, OK 74136-6356

230498

Mr. Jimmie Church

President

Saluda Mountain Telephone Company
d/b/a RiverStreet Networks

c/o Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp.
1400 River Street

Wi lkesboro, NC 28697-2108

452169
Ms. Shirley Ortiz
Chief Executive Officer/General Manager

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
79th Revised Title Page 53
Cancels 78th Revised Title Page 53

ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

623021

Mrs. Breanne Kahalewal

President

Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.
77-808 Kamehameha Highway

P. 0. Box 893370

Mililani, HI 96789

442141-TX, 432141-0K

Mr. Kirk H. Petty

General Manager/Chief Executive Officer
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
7110 Highway 287 East

P.0O. Box 2128

Vernon, TX 76385-2128

391676

Mr. Ryan Thompson

General Manager

Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
308 South Dumont Avenue

P.0. Box 67

Woonsocket, SD 57385-0067

351291

Ms. Missy Kestel
Acting General Manager
Schaller Tel. Co.

111 West Second Street
P.0O. Box 9

Schaller, 1A 51053

532397

Mr. Thomas J. Barth

Chief Executive Officer/General Manager
) Scio Mutual Telephone Company

38770 North Main Street

P.0. Box 1100

Scio, OR 97374

403031
Ms. Karen Gilliam
General Manager

San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc. Scott County Telephone Company

10 Telecom Lane
P.0. Box 1000
Peridot, AZ 85542

310725

Mr. Harvey F. Souders

Vice President/General Manager
Sand Creek Telephone Company
6525 Sand Creek Highway

P.0. Box 66

Sand Creek, MI 49279-0066

240546

Mr. Lee Chambers

Chief Executive Officer/Manager
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
122 South Main Street

P.0. Box 519

Jefferson, SC 29718

P.O. Box 96
Avila, MO 64833

190248

Mr. Daniel E. Odom

Chief Financial Officer

Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
149 Woodland Street

P.0. Box 487

Gate City, VA 24251

361479

Mr. Gregg Strumberger
Assistant Secretary

Scott Rice Telephone Company
d/b/a Integra Telecom

1805 29th Street

Suite 2050

Boulder, CO 80301

351294

Mr. Allen Jacob

Manager

Scranton Telephone Company
1200 Main Street

P.O. Box 8

Scranton, 1A 51462
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ACCESS SERVICE

ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

351292 300656
Mr. Don Long Mr. Richard Rostorfer
President General Manager
Searsboro Telephone Company Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc.
305 7th Avenue 105 West Vine Street
P.0. Box 306 P.0. Box 4572
Sully, 1A 50251 Sherwood, OH 43556
230500 432023
Mr. Jimmie Church Mrs. Jill Kuehny
President Chief Executive Officer
Service Telephone Company Shidler Telephone Company d/b/a KanOkla Networks
d/b/a RiverStreet Networks N\) 100 Kanokla Avenue
c/o Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp. P.0. Box 111
1400 River Street Caldwell, KS 67022-0111
Wilkesboro, NC 28697-2108
542338
330946 Ms. Monika Brandle
Mr. Brad Ellefson Regulatory Manager
President Sierra Telephone Company, Inc.
Sharon Telephone Company 49150 Crane Valley Road
105 Plain Street P.0. Box 219
P.0O. Box 400 Oakhurst, CA 93644-0219
Sharon, Wl 53585
512295
351293 Mr. Jefferson England
Mr. Robert Joseph Schneider, Jr. Chief Financial Officer
Chief Operating Officer Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc.
Sharon Telephone Company 104101 US Highway 89
100 East Main Street P.0O. Box 226
P.0. Box 280 Freedom, WY 83120
Hills, 1A 52235
341025
Mr. James M. Grisham
President

Shawnee Telephone Company
120 West Lane Street

P.0. Box 69

Equality, IL 62934

190250

Mr. Ray Ostroski

Legal Counsel

Shenandoah Telephone Company
P.0. Box 459

Edinburg, VA 22824

197251

Ms. Ann Flowers

Associate General Counsel
Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR
500 Shentel Way

P.0O. Box 459

Edinburg, VA 22824
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ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

462206 613028
Mr. Forrest E. Tappy Mr. Roger L. Shoffstall
President Chief Executive Officer/President/Owner/General Manager
Stoneham Cooperative Telephone Company Summit Telephone and Telegraph Company
41625 Marble Avenue of Alaska
P.0. Box 56 5048 Haystack Drive
Stoneham, CO 80754 P.0. Box 10089
Fairbanks, AK 99710
421951
Mr. Garrin Bott 411835-KS, 461835-CO
President Mr. Patrick L. Morse
Stoutland Telephone Company Senior Vice President Government Affairs
c/o New Florence Telephone Company Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc.
One Telephone Drive c/o FairPoint Communications, Inc.
P.0. Box 609 908 West Frontview
Mt. Vernon, OR 97865 P.0. Box 199
Dodge City, KS 67801-0199
351305
Mr. Randall C. Baker 320825
General Manager Mr. Michael J. Alig
Stratford Mutual Telephone Company Chief Financial Officer
1001 Tennyson Street Sunman Telecommunications Corporation
P.0. Box 438 d/b/a Enhanced Telecommunications Corporation )
Stratford, 1A 50249-0438 123 Nieman Street
P.0. Box 145
351306 Sunman, IN 47041
Mr. Earl “Jack” De Angelo
General Manager 351307
Sully Telephone Association Mr. Robert Soat
305 Seventh Avenue Board President
P_.0. Box 308 Superior Telephone Cooperative
Sully, 1A 50251 2977 120th Street

Spirit Lake, 1A 51360-7308

230497

Mr. Curtis Taylor

Chief Executive Officer

Surry Telephone Membership Corporation
819 East Atkins Street

P.0. Box 385

Dobson, NC 27017

230503

Mr. Curtis Taylor

Chief Executive Officer

Surry Telephone Membership Corporation
819 East Atkins Street

P.0. Box 385

Dobson, NC 27017

320826

Mr. Timothy D. Miles

President

Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc.
214 South Washington Street
Swayzee, IN 46986

320827

Mr. Scott A. Winger

President

Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc.
210 North Main Street

P.0. Box 200

Sweetser, IN 46987
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150131 330962
Mr. Paul H. Griswold Mr. Dwight H. Bowden
President/Chief Executive Officer Vice President
Trumansburg Telephone Company, Inc. Union Telephone Company
75 Main Street (@D) 100 West North Street
Phelps, NY 14532 M P.0. Box 96

Plainfield, WI 54966-0096
492265
Mr. Joshua Beug 351316
General Manager Mrs. Roxanne White
Tularosa Basin Telephone Company, Inc. Executive Vice President
503 St. Francis United Farmers Telephone Company
Tularosa, NM 88352 216 North Main

P.0. Box 240
381636 Everly, IA 51338
Mr. Perry Oster
General Manager/Chief Executive Officer 411841
Turtle Mountain Communications, Inc. Mr. Todd Houseman
c/o United Telephone Mutual Aid Corp. General Manager
411 Seventh Avenue United Telephone Association, Inc.
P.0. Box 729 1107 McArtor Road
Langdon, ND 58249-0729 P.0. Box 117

Dodge City, KS 67801-0117
411840
Mr. Scott Cissna 290581
Chief Financial Officer Mr. William Bradford
Twin Valley Telephone, Inc. Chief Executive Officer
22 Spruce Street United Telephone Company d/b/a United Communications
Miltonvale, KS 67466 120 Taylor Street

P.0. Box 38
100027 Chapel Hill, TN 37034

Mr. William S. Silsby, Jr.
General Manager and Owner
Union River Telephone Company
P.0. Box 100

Aurora, ME 04408-0100

250322

Mr. Ray Wasden

General Manager

Union Springs Telephone Company, Inc.
206 Hardaway Avenue, East

P.0. Box 272

Union Springs, AL 36089
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ISSUING CARRIERS (CONT"D)

300664 320834
Mr. Mike Boley Mr. Michael K. Harian
President/Chief Executive Officer General Manager
Wabash Mutual Telephone Company Washington County Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.
6670 Wabash Road 105 East Railroad Street
Celina, OH 45822 P.O. Box 9
Pekin, IN 47165-0009
341088
Mr. David Frigen 371597
Chief Executive Officer Mr. Randall J. Raile
Wabash Telephone Cooperative, Inc. General Manager
d/b/a Wabash Communications Co-op Wauneta Telephone Company
210 South Church Street c/o Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc.
P.O. Drawer 299 607 Chief Street
Louisville, IL 62858 P.0. Box 645
Benkelman, NE 69021
140069
Mr. Roger Nishi 220392
Vice President — Industry Relations Ms. Deborah Rand
Waitsfield-Fayston Telephone Co., Inc. President
3898 Main Street Waverly Hall Telephone, L.L.C.
P.0. Box 9 c/o Livingston Telephone Company
Waitsfield, VT 05673 701 West Church Street
Livingston, TX 77351
310734
Mr. Mark Bernath 351328
President Mr. Daryl Carlson
Waldron Telephone Company Executive Vice President/General Manager
115 South Main Street Webster-Calhoun Coop. Tel. Assn.
P.0. Box 197 1106 Beek Street
Waldron, M1 49288-0197 P.0. Box 475
Gowrie, 1A 50543-0475
401729

Ms. Amanda Molina

Vice President of External Relations

Walnut Hill Telephone Company

c/o Townes Telecommunications Services Corporation
1525 Surfside Boulevard

Merritt Island, FL 32952

351326

Ms. Janell Hansen

Chief Executive Officer
Walnut Telephone Company

c/o Maine & Elk Horn Telephone Company N\)
4242 Main Street a
P.0. Box 120 1
EIk Horn, 1A 51531 @)
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14th Revised Page 49
Cancels 13th Revised Page 49

ACCESS SERVICE

REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS (Cont®d)

The following technical publication is referenced in this tariff and may
be obtained from the Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers,
Inc. (IEEE), 445 Hoes Lane, Piscataway, NJ 08854-4141 (www.ieee.orgQ).

IEEE Std. 802.1D — 2004, Local and Metropolitan Area Networks Media
Access Control (MAC) Bridges, Sections 7, 9, 17 and Annex G.

IEEE Std. 802.1Q - 2018, Local and Metropolitan Area Networks
Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks, Sections 5 through 12 and
Annexes E and G.

IEEE Std. 802.3 - 2015, Information Technology — Telecommunications
and Information Exchange Between Systems — Local and Metropolitan
Area Networks — Specific Requirements, Part 3: Carrier Sense
Multiple Access with Collision Detection (CSMA/CD) Access Method and
Physical Layer Specifications, Sections 1 through 5.

The following IP/MPLS technical publications are referenced in this tariff
and may be obtained from the Broadband Forum, 48377 Fremont Blvd. Suite
117, Fremont, CA 94538 (www.broadband-forum.org).

The ATM Forum Technical Committee, ATM User-Network Interface
(UND) Signalling Specification, Version 4.1, af-sig-0061.002,
April, 2002.

The ATM Forum Technical Committee, BISDN Inter Carrier Interface
(B-ICI) Specification, Version 2.0 (Integrated), af-bici-0013.003,
December, 1995.

The ATM Forum Technical Committee, Private Network — Network

Interface Specification, Version 1.1 (PNNI 1.1) af-pnni-0055.002,
April, 2002.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

6th Revised Page 50
Cancels 5th Revised Page 50

ACCESS SERVICE

REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS (Cont®d)

The following technical publications are referenced in this tariff and may
be viewed online without charge on the Internet Engineering Task Force web
site (www.ietf.org) using the “RFC Pages” link.

Request For Comments (RFC) 791, Internet Protocol,
DARPA Internet Program Protocol Specification, September 1981.

Request For Comments (RFC) 1483, Multiprotocol Encapsulation over
ATM Adaptation Layer 5, July 1993.

Request for Comments (RFC) 3261, SIP: Session Initiation
Protocol, June 2002.

Request for Comments (RFC) 3262, Reliability of Provisional
Responses in the Session Initiation Protocol (SIP), June 2002.

Request for Comments (RFC) 3263, Session Initiation Protocol
(SIP): Locating SIP Servers, June 2002.

Request for Comments (RFC) 3264, An Offer/Answer Model with the
Session Description Protocol (SDP), June 2002.

Request for Comments (RFC) 3265, Session Initiation Protocol (SIP)
— Specific Event Notification, June 2002.

Request for Comments (RFC) 3550, RTP: A Transport Protocol for
Real-Time Applications, July 2003.

The following technical publications are referenced in this tariff and may
be obtained from the International Telecommunication Union
Telecommunication Standardization Sector (ITU-T) Place des Nations, 1211
Geneva 20, Switzerland (www.itu.int/rec/T-REC-G/e).

ITU-T G.711 — November 1988, Pulse Code Modulation (PCM) of Voice
Frequencies.

ITU-T G.723.1 — May 2006, Dual Rate Speech Coder for Multimedia
Communications Transmitting at 5.3 and 6.3 kbit/s.

ITU-T G.-729 — June 2012, Coding of Speech at 8 kbit/s Using (@D
Conjugate-Structure Algebraic-Code-Excited Linear Prediction
(CS-ACELP).

ITU-T G.7041/Y.1303 — August 2016, Generic Framing Procedure (GFP). (T)
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
2nd Revised Page 50.1
Cancels 1st Revised Page 50.1

ACCESS SERVICE

REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS (Cont®d)

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005, Broadband Optical Access Systems Based
on Passive Optical Networks (PON).

ITU-T G.983.2-July 2005, ONT Management and Control Interface
Specification for B-PON.

ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001, A Broadband Optical Access System with
Increased Service Capability by Wavelength Allocation.

ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001, A Broadband Optical Access System with
Increased Service Capability Using Dynamic Bandwidth Assignment.

ITU-T G.984.1-March 2008, Gigabit-Capable Passive Optical Networks
(GPON): General Characteristics.

ITU-T G.984_.2-March 2003, Gigabit-Capable Passive Optical Networks
(GPON): Physical Media Dependent (PMD) Layer Specification.

ITU-T G.984.3-January 2014, Gigabit-Capable Passive Optical Networks m
(GPON): Transmission Convergence Layer Specification.

ITU-T G.984._.4-February 2008, Gigabit-Capable Passive Optical
Networks (GPON): ONT Management and Control Interface Specification.

ITU-T G.992.1-June 1999, Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL)
Transceivers.

ITU-T G.992_3-April 2009, Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line (@)
Transceivers 2 (ADSL2).

ITU-T G.992.4-July 2002, Splitterless Asymmetric Digital Subscriber
Line Transceivers 2 (Splitterless ADSL2).
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
4th Revised Page 50.2

Cancels 3rd Revised Page 50.2
ACCESS SERVICE

REFERENCE TO TECHNICAL PUBLICATIONS (Cont®d)

ITU-T G.992.5-January 2009, Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line (ADSL)
Transceivers—Extended Bandwidth ADSL2 (ADSL2+).

ITU-T G.993.1-June 2004, Very High Speed Digital Subscriber Line
Transceivers 2.

ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015, Very High Speed Digital Subscriber Line
Transceivers 2 (VDSL2).

ITU-T G.8040/Y.1340 — September 2005, GFP Frame Mapping into
Plesiochronous Digital Hierarchy (PDH).

ITU-T G.9700-April 2014, Fast Access to Subscriber Terminals
(G.fast)-Power Spectral Density Specification.

ITU-T G.9701-December 2014, Fast Access to Subscriber Terminals
(G.fast)-Physical Layer Specification.

The following technical publications are referenced in this tariff and
maybe obtained from the International Telecommunications Union
Telecommunication Standardization Sector (ITU-T) Place des Nations, 1211
Geneva 20, Switzerland (www.itu.int/rec/T-Rec-H/e).

ITU-T H.225.0 — December 2009, Call Signalling Protocols and Media
Stream Packetization for Packet-Based Multimedia Communication

Systems.

ITU-T H.245 — May 2011, Control Protocol for Multimedia
Communication.

ITU-T H.323 — December 2009, Packet-Based Multimedia Communications
Systems.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

1st Revised Page 6-2.2
Cancels Original Page 6-2.2

ACCESS SERVICE

6. Switched Access Service (Cont"d)

6.

1 General (Cont~d)

6.1.1 Description and Provision of Switched Access Service
Arrangements (Cont’d)

(A) Description (Cont’d)

The technical specifications for the ESALT
Entrance Facility and Direct Trunked Transport
are as set forth in the Technical References
listed below. The transmission quality of ESALT
is not guaranteed and is offered to customers at
a best effort level.

e |EEE Standard 802.3 — 2015;
e |IETF RFC 3261 — June 2002;
e |IETF RFC 3262 - June 2002;
e |IETF RFC 3263 — June 2002;
e |IETF RFC 3264 — June 2002;
e |IETF RFC 3265 — June 2002;
e IETF RFC 3550 — July 2003;

e ITU-T G.711 — November 1988;

e ITU-T G.723.1 — May 2006;

e ITU-T G.729 — June 2012;

e ITU-T G.7041/Y.1303 — August 2016;

e ITU-T G.8040/Y.1340 — September 2005;
e ITU-T H.225.0 — December 2009;

e ITU-T H.245 — May 2011; and/or

e ITU-T H.323 — December 2009.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
8th Revised Page 8-2.3
Cancels 7th Revised Page 8-2.3

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont"d)

8.1 Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont™d)

8.1.2 Limitations

() Except as described in Section 8.1.1, preceding,
ADSL Access Service is available as two service

options. Where suitable facilities exist, the
Telephone Company will offer ADSL Access Service at
the following maximum upstream (i.e., Tfrom the

customer’s equipment up to the DSL Access Service
Connection Point) and downstream (i.e., from the DSL
Access Service Connection Point down to the customer’s
equipment) speeds:

(1) 1 Mbps upstream/6 Mbps downstream in compliance
with the requirements specified in Technical References:

AT1S-0600413.2009,

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
ITU-T G.983.2-July 2005,
ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,
ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,
ITU-T G.984._.1-March 2008,

ITU-T G.984.2-March 2003,

ITU-T G.984.3-January 2014, @)
ITU-T G.984_.4-February 2008,

ITU-T G.992_.1-June 1999,

ITU-T G.992.3-April 2009, @)
ITU-T G.992.4-July 2002,

ITU-T G.992.5-January 2009, m
ITU-T G.993.1-June 2004,

ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015, @)

ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,

ITU-T G.9701-December 2014,

and/or IEEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67, unless otherwise specified iIn
Section 8.1.6, following.

(2) 1 Mbps upstream/10 Mbps downstream in compliance
with the requirements specified in Technical References:

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
ITU-T G.983.2-July 2005,
ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,
ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,
ITU-T G.984.1-March 2008,

ITU-T G.984_2-March 2003,

ITU-T G.984._.3-January 2014, )
ITU-T G.984_.4-February 2008,

ITU-T G.992.1-June 1999,

ITU-T G.992_3-April 2009, a
ITU-T G.992.4-July 2002,

ITU-T G.992.5-January 2009, (@D
ITU-T G.993.1-June 2004,

ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015, (@D

ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,

ITU-T G.9701-December 2014,

and/or IEEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67, unless otherwise specified in
Section 8.1.6, following.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
7th Revised Page 8-2.4
Cancels 6th Revised Page 8-2.4

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont"d)

8.1 Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont*d)

8.1.2 Limitations (Cont*d)

(3) 3 Mbps upstream/15 Mbps downstream in compliance
with the requirements specified in Technical

References:
ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
ITU-T G.983.2-Jully 2005,
ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,
ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,
ITU-T G.984.1-March 2008,
ITU-T G.984.2-March 2003,
ITU-T G.984_3-January 2014, am
ITU-T G.984_4-February 2008,
ITU-T G.992.5-January 2009, @)
ITU-T G.993.1-June 2004,
ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015 QD)
ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,
ITU-T G.9701-December 2014

and/or 1EEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67.

(4) 3 Mbps upstream/25 Mbps downstream in
compliance with the requirements specified iIn
Technical References:

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,

ITU-T G.983.2-Jully 2005,

ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,

ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,

ITU-T G.984.1-March 2008,

ITU-T G.984.2-March 2003,

ITU-T G.984_3-January 2014, a
ITU-T G.984_4-February 2008,

ITU-T.G 993.1-June 2004,

ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015, @)
ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,

ITU-T G.9701-December 2014

and/or 1EEE Std. 802.3- 2008 Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
1st Revised Page 8-2.4.1
Cancels Original Page 8-2.4.1

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont"d)

8.1 Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont*d)

8.1.2 Limitations (Cont*d)

(5) 25 Mbps upstream/50 Mbps downstream or 50
Mbps upstream/100 Mbps downstream in compliance
with the requirements specified in Technical

References:
ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
ITU-T G.983.2-Jully 2005,
ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,
ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,
ITU-T G.984.1-March 2008,
ITU-T G.984.2-March 2003,
ITU-T G.984_3-January 2014,
ITU-T G.984_4-February 2008,
ITU-T.G 993.1-June 2004,
ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015
ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,
ITU-T G.9701-December 2014

and/or I1EEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67.

(6) 100 Mbps upstream/200 Mbps downstream or 100
Mbps upstream/500 Mbps downstream in compliance
with the requirements specified in Technical

References:
ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
ITU-T G.983.2-July 2005,
ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,
ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,
ITU-T G.984.1-March 2008,
ITU-T G.984.2-March 2003,
ITU-T G.984.3-January 2014,
ITU-T G.984._.4-February 2008
ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,
ITU-T G.9701-December 2014,

and/or 1EEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
1st Revised Page 8-2.4.2
Cancels Original Page 8-2.4.2

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont"d)

8.1 Asymmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont*d)

8.1.2 Limitations (Cont*d)

(7) 100 Mbps upstream/1000 Mbps downstream in
compliance with the requirements specified In
Technical References:

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,

ITU-T G.983.2-July 2005,

ITU-T G.983.3-March 2001,

ITU-T G.983.4-November 2001,

ITU-T G.984_1-March 2008,

ITU-T G.984_2-March 2003,

ITU-T G.984_.3-January 2014, @)
ITU-T G.984_4-February 2008,

and/or I1EEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67.

These peak speeds are not guaranteed by the Telephone
Company due to factors that may affect the actual
speeds delivered, including the ADSL Access Service
customer®s distance from the Telephone Company Serving
Wire Center, condition of the existing exchange
service facilities, and any capacity limitations in
the TSP"s network design.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5

4th Revised Page 8-8.2
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 8-8.2

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont"d)

8.2 Symmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont"d)

8.2.2

Limitations

Except as described in Section 8.2.1, preceding, SDSL Access
Service is available as two service options. Where suitable
facilities exist, the Telephone Company will offer SDSL Access
Service at speeds of 10 Mbps upstream/10 Mbps downstream, 50
Mbps upstream/50 Mbps downstream and 100 Mbps upstream/100
Mbps downstream in compliance with the requirements specified
in the following Technical References:

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
G.983.2-Jully 2005,

T G.983.3-March 2001,

T G.983.4-November 2001,

T G.984.1-March 2008,
ITU-T G.984.2-March 2003,

T G.984.3-January 2014,

T G.984.4-February 2008,

T G.993.1-June 2004,
ITU-T G.993.2-January 2015,
ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,
ITU-T G.9701-December 2014,
and/or IEEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5, Clauses 56
through 67.

Where suitable facilities exist, the Telephone Company will
offer SDSL Access Service at speeds of 200 Mbps upstream/200
Mbps downstream and 500 Mbps upstrean/500 Mbps downstream in
compliance with the requirements specified in the following
Technical References:

ITU-T G.983.1-January 2005,
-983.2-July 2005,
.983.3-March 2001,
.983.4-November 2001,
.984_1-March 2008,
.984_.2-March 2003,
-984 _.3-January 2014,
ITU-T G.984.4-February 2008,
ITU-T G.9700-April 2014,
ITU-T G.9701-December 2014,
and/or IEEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5, Clauses 56
through 67.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
13th Revised Page 8-9
Cancels 12th Revised Page 8-9

ACCESS SERVICE

8. Digital Subscriber Line Access Services (Cont"d)

8.2 Symmetric Digital Subscriber Line Access Service (Cont*d)

8.2.2 Limitations (Cont*d)

Where suitable facilities exist, the Telephone Company
will offer SDSL Access Service at speeds of 1000 Mbps
upstream/1000 Mbps downstream in compliance with the
requirements specified in the following Technical

References:

ITU-T G.983.1 — January 2005,

ITU-T G.983.2 — July 2005,

ITU-T G.983.3 — March 2001,

ITU-T G.983.4 — November 2001,

ITU-T G.984.1 — March 2008,

ITU-T G.984.2 — March 2003,

ITU-T G.984.3 — January 2014, QD)
ITU-T G.984.4 — February 2008,

and/or IEEE Std. 802.3-2008, Part 3, Section 5,
Clauses 56 through 67.

Peak speeds are not guaranteed by the Telephone
Company due to factors that may affect the actual
speeds delivered, including the SDSL Access Service
customer’s distance from the Telephone Company Serving
Wire Center, condition of the existing local exchange
service facilities, and any capacity limitations in
the TSP’s network design.

The Telephone Company does not provide customer
premises equipment (CPE) in conjunction with the SDSL
Access Service offering.

SDSL Access Service may not be used in conjunction

with multi-point Special Access Service configurations
as described in Section 7.1.3, preceding.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
1st Revised Page 16-51.1
Cancels Original Page 16-51.1

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont’d)

16.3 Ethernet Transport Service (Cont’d)

16.3.4 Rate Regulations (Cont’d)

(A) Rate Categories (Cont’d)

(6) Optional Features and Functions (Cont’d)

(a) DSL Access Service Connection

(Cont™d)

(i1) Where suitable facilities exist,

Transmittal

No.

an ETS customer that requires the
ability to transmit and receive
low speed data using virtual
local area network tagged frames
may also order an ETS Low Bit
Rate Virtual Circuit Channel

(ETS LBR-VCC) between its CDP and
the premises of its end user
customer, provided such end user
customer’s premises is equipped
with ADSL or SDSL Access Service
provided by the Telephone Company
under this tariff as described in
Sections 8.1 and 8.2, preceding.
This optional function allows the
customer to transmit and receive
tagged frames which were
formatted by the customer’s CPE
in conformance with the standards
specified in Technical Reference,
IEEE Std 802.1Q — 2018, Sections
5 through 12 and Annexes E and G.
ETS LBR-VCCs are only available
when the ETS customer’s CDP, the
ETS customer’s end user premises
and the Telephone Company’s DSL
Access Service Connection Point
SWC are all located within the
serving territory of the
Telephone Company. ETS LBR-VCCs
do not increase the bandwidth
capacity of ETS CTs, ETS Ports,
ETS EVCs and/or Special Access
Service Channel Terminations,
Channel Mileage Facility and
Channel Mileage Terminations used
by the ETS customer to connect
its CDP to the DSL Access Service
Connection Point SWC.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

2nd Revised Page 16-82
Cancels 1lst Revised Page 16-82

ACCESS SERVICE

16. Public Packet Data Network (Cont"d)

16.4 Internet Protocol Gateway Access Service (Cont’d)

16.4.2

16.4.3

Service Description (Cont’d)

Rates and charges for IPG are specified in

Section 17.4.8(D), following. The Telephone Company
specific rate band assignment for the IPG rate
elements is specified in the Special Access (SPA)
column in Section 17.5.1, following. The application
of rates and charges for IPG is described later in
this section.

Obligations of the Customer

In addition to the regulations described in other
sections of this tariff, the following provisions
apply to IPG.

(A) The IPG customer is responsible for providing
the Telephone Company with the necessary
information to provision IPG as specified in
Section 5.2 Ordering Requirements, preceding.

(A) The IPG customer is responsible for providing
and maintaining all required CPE, which is
compatible with IPG and the customer selected
signaling iInterface and bearer channel format
that comply with the requirements specified in
the following Technical References:

IETF RFC 3261 — June 2002;

IETF RFC 3262 June 2002;

IETF RFC 3263 — June 2002;

IETF RFC 3264 — June 2002;

IETF RFC 3265 — June 2002;

IETF RFC 3550 — July 2003;

ITU-T G.711 — November 1988;

ITU-T G.723.1 — May 2006;

ITU-T G.729 — June 2012;

ITU-T G.7041/Y.1303 — August 2016;
ITU-T G.8040/Y.1340 — September 2005;
ITU-T H.225.0 — December 2009;
ITU-T H.245 — May 2011; and/or
ITU-T H.323 — December 2009.

ITITITOOGO®
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
93rd Revised Page 17-29.3
Cancels 92nd Revised Page 17-29.3

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, 16.3.5, and 16.3.6,
preceding are available only from those
Telephone Companies listed below.

Company
Code Company Name
0586 Arthur Mutual Telephone Company
1101 Atkins Telephone Company, Inc.
1966 Atlas Telephone Company
1105 Ayrshire Farmers Mutual Telephone Company
2259 Baca Valley Telephone Company
1107 Baldwin Nashville Telephone Company, Inc.
0396 Ballard Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc.
0675 Baraga Telephone Company
0469 Barnardsville Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks @)
0676 Barry County Telephone Company
0589 Bascom Mutual Telephone Company
0446 Bay Springs Telephone Company, Inc.
3032 Bear Lake Communications
2359 Beaver Creek Coop. Tel. Co.
4612 Beehive Telephone Co., Inc. - Nevada
4611 Beehive Telephone Company, Inc.
1604 BEK Communications Cooperative
0553 Ben Lomand Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
2455 Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc.
0145 Bentleyville Communications Corporation
t/d/b/a The Bentleyville Telephone Company
1356 Benton Cooperative Telephone Company
0590 Benton Ridge Telephone Company
0073 Berkshire Telephone Company
1110 Bernard Telephone Company, Inc.
2039 Big Bend Telephone Company, Inc.
2192 Big Sandy Telecom, Inc.
2182 Blanca Telephone Company d/b/a Blanca Networks
0678 Blanchard Telephone Co.
0554 Bledsoe Tel. Coop.
0742 Bloomingdale Home Telephone Company, Inc.
0679 Bloomingdale Telephone Company
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

6th Revised Page 17-29.
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-29.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)

Company
Code

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

5
3.4
3.4

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont"d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described In 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, 16.3.5, and 16.3.6,
preceding are available only from those
Telephone Companies listed below.

Company Name

0428
0088
4434

Delcambre Telephone Company
Delhi Telephone Company
Dell Telephone Co-Operative, Inc.

0452 Delta Telephone Company, Inc.
1611 Dickey Rural Telephone Cooperative
1540 Diller Telephone Co.
758D Direct Communications Cedar Valley, LLC
0609 Doylestown Telephone Company
2291 Dubois Telephone Exchange, Inc.
2313 Ducor Tel. Co.
0091 Dunkirk and Fredonia Telephone Company
0401 Duo County Tel. Coop., Inc.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 5
33rd Revised Page 17-29.5.1.1
Cancels 32nd Revised Page 17-29.5.1.1
ACCESS SERVICE
17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)
17.3 Special Access Service (Cont"d)
17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont"d)
(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont"d)
(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3C(A), 16.2.5, 16.3.5, and 16.3.6,
preceding are available only from those
Telephone Companies listed below.
Company
Code Company Name
3410 RT Communications, Inc.
1475 Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a Runestone Telecom Association
2233 Rural Telephone Company
2203 Rye Telephone Company, Inc.
1829 S & A Telephone Co., Inc.
1827 S & T Telephone Cooperative Association
0816 S & W Telephone Company, Inc.
1476 Sacred Heart Telephone Company
340E Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.
7991 Saddleback Communications
2022 Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co.
0498 Saluda Mountain Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks (@)
2169 San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc.
0546 Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
3021 Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.
4458 Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
4459 Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1676 Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
2397 Scio Mutual Telephone Company
0248 Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
1479 Scott Rice Telephone Company d/b/a Integra Telecom
1294 Scranton Telephone Company
1292 Searsboro Telephone Company
0500 Service Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks m
1293 Sharon Telephone Company
1025 Shawnee Telephone Company
0250 Shenandoah Telephone Company
0656 Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc.
2338 Sierra Telephone Company, Inc.
4461 Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc.
2283 Skyline Telecom
581D Skyline Telecom Company
1483 Sleepy Eye Telephone Company
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO

-5
44th Revised Page 17-29.5.3
5.3

Cancels 43rd Revised Page 17-29.
ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont-"d)

17.3 Special Access Service (Cont*d)

17.3.10 Optional Rate Plan Availability (Cont*d)

(A) Term Discount Plan Availability (Cont™d)

(1) The Term Discount Optional Rate Plans as
described in 7.2.8(A)(1), 7.2.8(B),
16.1.3(A), 16.2.5, 16.3.5, and 16.3.6,
preceding are available only from those
Telephone Companies listed below.

Company

Code Company Name

0419 Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company

0156 The Citizens Telephone Company of Kecksburg

0191 The North-Eastern Pennsylvania Telephone Company

1525 Three River Telco

3311 Tidewater Telecom, Inc.

1310 Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a Titonka-Burt Communications

2447 Toledo Tel., Co., Inc.

1086 Tonica Telephone Company

0068 Topsham Tel. Co.

0389 Trenton Telephone Company

2257 Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc.

3310 Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. - CMC

0960 Tri-County Communications Cooperative, Inc.

1839 Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc.

0131 Trumansburg Telephone Company, Inc.

2265 Tularosa Basin Telephone Company, Inc.

1678 Turtle Mountain Communications, Inc.

1840 Twin Valley Telephone, Inc.

2287 UBTA-UBET Communications, Inc. d/b/a Strata Networks

0027 Union River Telephone Company

0322 Union Springs Telephone Company, Inc.

0962 Union Telephone Company

1316 United Farmers Telephone Company

1841 United Telephone Association, Inc.

0581 United Telephone Company d/b/a/ United Communications

1636 United Telephone Mutual Aid Corp.

0732 Upper Peninsula Telephone Company

1494 Upsala Cooperative Telephone Association
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

43rd Revised Page 17-44
Cancels 42nd Revised Page 17-44

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont="d)

17.5.1

Company Name

Company

Inc.

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),
Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study
Area MLB
State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST

Armstrong Tel. Co. wv 200267 15 33 29 1 8 2
Armstrong Tel. Co. - NY NY 150071 15 34 29 2 10 1
Armstrong Tel. Co. - PA PA 170189 15 30 27 8 9 1
Armstrong Tel. Co. of West Virginia wv 200256 15 28 27 3 8 1
Armstrong Telephone Company North PA 170195 15 39 32 8 9 2
Armstrong Telephone Company of MD MD 180216 15 33 29 3 10 1
Arthur Mutual Telephone Company OH 300586 15 15 17 7 10 2
Atkins Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351101 15 29 27 8 8 2
Atlantic Tel. Membership Corp. NC 230468 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Atlas Telephone Company OK 431966 15 43 32 8 10 2
Ayersville Telephone Company OH 300588 15 42 32 4 10 2
Ayrshire Farmers Mutual Telephone

1A 351105 15 36 30 8 2
Baca Valley Telephone Company NM 492259 15 24 26 8 10 2
Baldwin Nashville Telephone Company,

1A 351107 15 33 29 8 10 2
Baldwin Telecom, Inc. Wi 330846 15 20 27 2 7 2
Ballard Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260396 15 16 18 5 7 1
Baraga Telephone Company M1 310675 15 27 27 3 8 2
Barnardsville Telephone Company d/b/a
RiverStreet Networks NC 230469 15 26 26 1 5 1
Barnes City Coop. Telephone Company 1A 351108 15 41 27 8 10 2
Barry County Telephone Company M1 310676 15 32 27 2 8 2
Bascom Mutual Telephone Company OH 300589 15 29 27 7 8 2
Bay Springs Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280446 15 25 26 2 10 2
Bayland Telephone, LLC wi 330925 15 29 27 5 8 2
Bear Lake Communications ut 503032 15 6 6 8 8 2
Beaver Creek Coop. Tel. Co. OR 532359 15 30 27 6 8 2
Beehive Telephone Co., Inc., Nevada NV 552284 15 27 27 8 3 2
Beehive Telephone Company, Inc. ut 502284 15 41 27 8 8 2
Beggs Telephone Company OK 431968 15 19 22 5 7 2
BEK Communications Cooperative ND 381604 15 42 32 5 10 1
Belmont Telephone Co. wi 330847 15 30 27 8 8 2
Ben Lomand Rural Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. TN 290553 15 17 24 1 8 2
Benkelman Telephone Company, Inc. NE 372455 15 31 27 8 8 2
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

50th Revised Page 17-64
Cancels 49th Revised Page 17-64

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1

Company Name

Company

Company, Inc.

Sun

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study
Area MLB
State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Monroe Telephone Company OR 532385 15 25 27 8 10 1
Montrose Mutual Telephone Company IL 341058 15 21 27 3 10 2
Moultrie Independent Telephone
IL 341060 15 38 31 8 10 2
Moundridge Telephone Company KS 411808 15 N/A N/A N/A NZA N/A
Moundville Telephone Company AL 250307 15 30 27 8 7 2
Mountain Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260414 15 10 10 1 6 1
Mountain View Telephone Company AR 401712 15 28 27 4 8 2
Mud Lake Telephone Cooperative
Association, Inc. 1D 472227 15 34 27 8 10 2
Muenster Telephone Corporation of
Texas d/b/a Nortex Communications X 442116 15 23 25 8 8 1
Mukluk Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613016 15 18 24 8 5 2
Mulberry Cooperative Telephone
IN 320792 15 22 24 3 7 2
Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351252 15 N/A N/A N/A N/ZA NZA
Mutual Telephone Company KS 411809 15 34 29 8 7 2
Mutual Telephone Company of Morning
1A 351250 15 32 27 8 8 2
National Telephone of Alabama, Inc. AL 250286 15 19 24 5 7 1
Nebraska Central Telephone Company NE 371574 15 13 © 18 © 5 8 1
Nehalem Telecommunications, Inc.
d/b/a Nehalem Tel. & Tel. OR 532387 15 32 28 1 8 1
Nelson Communications Cooperative Wl 330918 15 27 27 3 8 1
Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc. ND 382247 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A NZA
Nemont Telephone Cooperative, Inc. MT 482247 15 N/A N/A N/A N/ZA NZA
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
44th Revised Page 17-71
Cancels 43rd Revised Page 17-71

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Roggen Telephone Cooperative Company CcOo 462202 15 31 27 1 6 2
Ronan Tel Co. MT 482252 15 N/A N/A N/A NZA N/A
Roome Telecommunications, Inc. OR 532375 15 23 26 8 7 1
Roosevelt County Rural Telephone
Coop., Inc. NM 492272 15 30 27 8 10 2
Rothsay Telephone Company, Inc. MN 361474 15 29 27 8 8 2
Royal Telephone Company 1A 351283 15 37 31 5 9 2
RT Communications, Inc. WYy 512251 15 28 27 1 8 2
Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a
Runestone Telecom Association MN 361423 15 35 27 8 10 2
Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a
Runestone Telecom Association MN 361475 15 37 31 8 10 2
Rural Telephone Company 1D 472233 15 39 32 8 10 2
Rural Telephone Company NV 552233 15 34 29 6 9 2
Rye Telephone Company, Inc. Cco 462203 15 26 26 6 8 1
S & A Telephone Co., Inc. KS 411829 N/A 32 28 8 8 1
S & T Telephone Cooperative
Association KS 411827 15 31 27 8 8 1
S & W Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320816 N/A 30 27 8 9 2
Sac County Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351285 15 27 27 8 8 2
Sacred Heart Telephone Company MN 361476 15 35 27 8 10 2
Sacred Wind Communications, Inc. NM 493403 15 44 32 8 7 2
Saddleback Communications AZ 457991 15 18 22 4 7 2
Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co. OK 432022 15 27 26 7 5 1
Saluda Mountain Telephone Company
d/b/a RiverStreet Networks NC 230498 15 23 25 1 5 2
San Carlos Apache Telecommunications
utility, Inc. AZ 452169 15 32 28 7 7 2
Sand Creek Telephone Company M1 310725 15 24 25 6 8 2
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc. SsC 240546 15 20 24 1 8 1
Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc. HI 623021 15 50 48 8 11 2
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative,
Inc. OK 432141 15 27 28 8 8 1
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative,
Inc. TX 442141 15 6 27 8 11 1
Santel Communications Cooperative,
Inc. SD 391676 15 19 24 1 10 1

Transmittal No. 1554

Issued: August 17, 2018 Effective: September 1, 2018
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont="d)

17.5.1

Inc.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

48th Revised Page 17-72
Cancels 47th Revised Page 17-72

ACCESS SERVICE

Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Schaller Tel. Co. 1A 351291 15 25 26 5 10 2
Scio Mutual Telephone Company OR 532397 15 28 29 1 8 1
Scott County Telephone Company AR 403031 15 36 27 8 11 2
Scott County Telephone Cooperative,

VA 190248 15 15 22 1 10 2

Scott Rice Telephone Company d/b/a
Integra Telecom MN 361479 15 19 27 1 8 2
Scranton Telephone Company 1A 351294 15 21 27 8 8 2
Searsboro Telephone Company 1A 351292 15 40 27 5 10 2
Seneca Telephone Company MO 421945 15 N/A N/A N/A NZA N/A
Service Telephone Company d/b/a
RiverStreet Networks NC 230500 15 25 26 6 8 2
Sharon Telephone Company Wi 330946 15 32 28 8 8 2
Sharon Telephone Company 1A 351293 15 29 27 8 9 2
Shawnee Telephone Company 1L 341025 15 34 29 8 10 2
Shenandoah Telephone Company VA 190250 15 16 19 1 7 2
Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR VA 197251 15 37 27 8 10 2
Sherwood Mutual Telephone
Association, Inc. OH 300656 15 28 27 8 9 2
Shidler Telephone Company d/b/a
KanOkla Networks oK 432023 15 39 32 8 10 2
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. CA 542338 15 24 26 4 10 1
Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc. WYy 512295 15 39 31 3 8 2
Siren Telephone Company, Inc. wi 330949 15 29 27 6 8 1
Siskiyou Tel. Co. CA 542339 15 38 32 3 10 2
Skyline Telecom ut 502283 15 17 20 4 4 2
Skyline Telecom Company WA 520581 15 39 32 8 11 2
Skyline Telephone Membership Corp. NC 230501 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sledge Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280466 15 38 32 8 9 2
Sleepy Eye Telephone Company MN 361483 15 24 27 2 6 1
Smithville Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280467 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Sodtown Telephone Company NE 371590 15 38 27 8 10 2

Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont"d)

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

56th Revised Page 17-74
Cancels 55th Revised Page 17-74

ACCESS SERVICE

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),

Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),

Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and

Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
Stanton Telecom Inc. NE 371592 15 31 27 8 10 2
Star Tel. Membership Corp. NC 230502 15 N/A N/A N/ZA NZA N/A
Star Telephone Company, Inc. LA 270441 15 4 2 2 4 2
Starbuck Telephone Company MN 361487 15 29 27 6 8 1
State Telephone Company NY 150125 15 18 22 2 7 2
Stayton Coop. Telephone Company OR 532399 15 23 24 1 9 2
Steelville Telephone Exchange, Inc. MO 421949 15 14 27 1 8 1
Stelle Telephone Company IL 341092 15 29 27 8 10 2
Stoneham Cooperative Telephone
Company Cco 462206 15 42 32 8 10 1
Stoutland Telephone Company MO 421951 15 21 23 1 5 2
Stratford Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351305 15 25 26 8 8 2
Sully Telephone Association 1A 351306 15 26 28 1 8 2
Summit Telephone and Telegraph
Company of Alaska AK 613028 15 36 27 8 10 1
Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc. KS 411835 15 13 13 3 2 1
Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc. CcOo 461835 15 23 27 4 6 1
Sunman Telecommunications Corporation
d/b/a Enhanced Telecommunications
Corporation IN 320825 15 30 27 1 10 2
Superior Telephone Cooperative 1A 351307 15 38 31 8 10 2
Surry Telephone Membership
Corporation NC 230497 15 33 29 7 8 2
Surry Telephone Membership
Corporation NC 230503 15 31 27 2 8 2
Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320826 15 29 27 8 8 2
Sweetser Rural Telephone Company,
Inc. IN 320827 15 21 25 8 8 2
Sycamore Telephone Company OH 300658 15 31 27 8 10 2
Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. AZ 453334 15 25 27 8 8 1
Taconic Telephone Corp. NY 150084 15 14 14 2 5 2
Tatum Telephone Company X 442150 15 19 20 8 6 1
TCT West WYy 512296 15 N/7A N/A N/ZA NZA N/A
TeleGuam Holdings Inc. GU 663800 15 NZA NZA NZA N/A N/A
Telephone Service Company OH 300659 15 18 22 2 8 2
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
41st Revised Page 17-78
Cancels 40th Revised Page 17-78

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.5 Rate Tables (Cont="d)

17.5.1 Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB EUCL),
Special Access (SPA), Ethernet Transport Service (ETS),
Local Switching (LS), Local Transport (LT), and
Tandem Switched Transport (TST) Rate Bands (Cont’d)

Rate Band Assignments

Study

Area MLB
Company Name State Number  EUCL SPA ETS LS LT TST
West Central Telephone Association MN 361501 15 38 31 1 10 1
West lowa Telephone Company d/b/a
WesTel Systems 1A 351331 15 29 27 5 8 2
West Kentucky Rural Telephone
Cooperative Corporation, Inc. KY 260421 15 30 27 1 8 2
West Kentucky Rural Telephone
Cooperative Corporation, Inc. TN 290598 15 36 30 8 8 2
West Liberty Telephone Company 1A 351332 15 13 18 8 7 1
West Plains Telecommunications, Inc. X 442071 15 20 22 8 7 2
West Point Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320837 N/A 29 27 8 8 2
West River Cooperative Telephone
Company SD 391689 15 26 26 2 10 2
West River Telecommunications
Cooperative ND 381637 15 24 26 1 8 1
West River Telecommunications
Cooperative (Mobridge) SD 391671 15 12 19 2 7 2
West Side Telephone Company PA 170277 15 38 27 8 10 1
West Side Telephone Company wv 200277 15 16 22 8 7 1
West Tennessee Tel. Co., Inc. TN 290583 15 29 27 3 10 1
West Texas Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. TX 442166 15 24 27 8 10 1
West Wisconsin Telcom Coop., Inc. Wi 330971 15 19 23 6 4 2
Western lowa Telephone Association 1A 351334 15 34 29 8 8 2
Western New Mexico Telephone Company,
Inc. NM 492268 15 32 27 1 10 2
Western Telephone Company MN 361502 15 20 24 4 7 2
Western Wahkiakum County Telephone
Company WA 522451 15 34 29 8 7 2
Wes-Tex Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442168 15 27 28 1 6 1
Westgate Communications LLC d/b/a
WeavTel WA 520580 15 31 27 8 10 2
Westphalia Telephone Company M1 310735 15 27 27 8 8 2
Westside Independent Telephone
Company 1A 351335 N/A 36 30 8 10 2
Wheat State Telephone Company KS 411847 15 35 29 8 6 2
Whidbey Telephone Company WA 522452 15 44 32 3 10 1
Wiggins Telephone Association co 462209 15 26 28 3 8 1
Wikstrom Telephone Company, Inc. MN 361505 15 32 27 6 10 2
Wilderness Valley Telephone Company,
Inc. MN 361348 15 38 32 8 10 2
Wilkes Telephone & Electric Company,
Inc. GA 220394 15 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Wilkes Telephone Membership Corp. NC 230510 15 24 © 26 ©) 1 10 2
Willard Telephone Company co 462210 15 42 27 8 10 2
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

21st Revised Page 17-86.3
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-86.3

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont"d)

Pricing Option

Rate Band Assignment

Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Retail WPP Data Only Plan
Sully Telephone Association 1A 351306 X X 20 1 1
Summit Telephone and Telegraph
Company of Alaska AK 613028 X 34 1 1
Sunman Telecommunications
Corporation d/b/a Enhanced
Telecommunications Corporation IN 320825 X X 28 1 1
Superior Telephone Cooperative 1A 351307 X 27 1 1
Surry Telephone Membership
Corporation NC 230497 X 28 21 1
Surry Telephone Membership
Corporation NC 230503 X X 22 21 1
Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320826 X 23 1 1
Sycamore Telephone Company OH 300658 X 19 1 1
Table Top Telephone Company, Inc. AZ 453334 X 24 1 1
Tatum Telephone Company TX 442150 X 8 1 1
Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

72nd

Revised Page 17-87

Cancels 71st Revised Page 17-87

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.6(A) DSL Access Services Availability (Cont*d)

Pricing Option

Rate Band Assignment

Study
Line Charges Area
DSL
Study A/SDSL A/SDSL WPP
Area Voice- Data- Term
Company Name State Number Retail WPP Data Only Plan
Templeton Telephone Company 1A 351308 X X 23 1 1
Tenino Telephone Company WA 522446 X X 17 ©) 1 1
Terral Telephone Company OK 432029 X X 38 1 1
Terril Telephone Cooperative 1A 351309 X X 23 1 1
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company KY 260419 X X 18 22 1
The Farmers Mutual Telephone
Company of Stanton, lowa 1A 351174 X X 30 1 1
Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME 100003 X X 18 3 1
Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a
Titonka-Burt Communications 1A 351114 X X 21 1 1
Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a
Titonka-Burt Communications 1A 351310 X X 21 1 1
Tohono 0"0Odham Utility Authority AZ 452173 X 36 35 1
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc. WA 522447 X 28 1 1
Topsham Tel. Co. VT 140068 X X 27 1 1
Trans-Cascade Telephone Company OR 532378 X 20 1 1
Transmittal No. 1554
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Ardmore Tel. Co., Inc.

Arkansas Telephone Company, Inc.
Arkwest Communications, Inc.
Arlington Telephone Company
Armstrong Tel. Co.

Armstrong Tel. Co. — NY

Armstrong Tel. Co. — PA

Armstrong Tel. Co. of West Virginia
Armstrong Telephone Company North
Armstrong Telephone Company of MD
Arthur Mutual Telephone Company
Atkins Telephone Company, Inc.
Atlantic Tel. Membership Corp.
Atlas Telephone Company
Ayersville Telephone Company

Baca Valley Telephone Company

Baldwin Telecom, Inc.

Ballard Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc.

Baraga Telephone Company

Barnardsville Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks

Barry County Telephone Company
Bascom Mutual Telephone Company
Bay Springs Telephone Company, Inc.
Bayland Telephone, LLC

Bear Lake Communications

Beaver Creek Coop. Tel. Co.

Beehive Telephone Co., Inc., Nevada
Beehive Telephone Company, Inc.
Beggs Telephone Company

BEK Communications Cooperative
Belmont Telephone Co.

Transmittal

No.

1554

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
33rd Revised Page 17-89
Cancels 32nd Revised Page 17-89

Study

Area

State Number
TN 290280
AR 401692
AR 401734
NE 371517
WV 200267
NY 150071
PA 170189
WV 200256
PA 170195
MD 180216
OH 300586
1A 351101
NC 230468
OK 431966
OH 300588
NM 492259
Wi 330846
KY 260396
Ml 310675
NC 230469
Ml 310676
OH 300589
MS 280446
Wi 330925
uT 503032
OR 532359
NV 552284
uT 502284
OK 431968
ND 381604
Wi 330847
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

27th Revised Page 17-99
Cancels 26th Revised Page 17-99

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Lakefield Telephone Company

Lakeland Communications Group, LLC — Luck
Lakeland Communications Group, LLC — Milltown

Lakeside Telephone Company, Inc.
Lancaster Tel Co.

Lathrop Telephone Company

Lavaca Telephone Company

Lavaca Telephone Company

Leaco Rural Tel. Coop., Inc.

Leaf River Telephone Company
Lehigh Valley Coop. Tel. Assoc.
Lemonweir Valley Telephone Company
Lennon Telephone Company

Le-Ru Telephone Company

Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc.
Lincoln County Telephone System, Inc.
Lincoln Telephone Company, Inc.
Lincolnville Networks, Inc.

Lipan Telephone Company

Livingston Telephone Company

Logan Telephone Coop., Inc.

Lonsdale Telephone Company

Loretto Telephone Company, Inc.

Lost Nation-Elwood Telephone Company
Lumos Telephone Inc.

Lumos Telephone of Botetourt Inc.
Lynnville Telephone Company

Transmittal

No.

Study

Area

State Number
Wi 330896
Wi 330902
Wi 330910
MS 280457
SC 240531
MO 421932
AR 401704
OK 431704
NM 492264
1L 341045
1A 351225
Wi 330900
M1 310708
MO 421908
IN 320783
NV 552351
MT 482244
ME 100003
TX 442105

()

TX 442107
KY 260413
MN 361422
TN 290570
1A 351229
VA 190226
VA 190249
1A 351232
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

35th Revised Page 17-105
Cancels 34th Revised Page 17-105

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

S & T Telephone Cooperative Association
Sac County Mutual Telephone Company
Sacred Wind Communications, Inc.
Saddleback Communications
Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co.
Saluda Mountain Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks
San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc.
Sand Creek Telephone Company
Sandhill Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Sandwich Isles Communications, Inc.
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc.
Schaller Tel. Co.
Scio Mutual Telephone Company
Scott County Telephone Cooperative, Inc.
Scott Rice Telephone Company
d/b/a Integra Telecom
Scranton Telephone Company
Seneca Telephone Company
Service Telephone Company d/b/a RiverStreet Networks
Sharon Telephone Company
Sharon Telephone Company
Shawnee Telephone Company
Shenandoah Telephone Company
Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR
Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc.
Shidler Telephone Company d/b/a KanOkla Networks

Transmittal No. 1554

Study

Area

State Number
KS 411827
1A 351285
NM 493403
AZ 457991
OK 432022
NC 230498
AZ 452169
MI 310725
SC 240546
HI 623021
OK 432141
TX 442141
SD 391676
1A 351291
OR 532397
VA 190248
MN 361479
1A 351294
MO 421945
NC 230500
1A 351293
Wi 330946
IL 341025
VA 190250
VA 197251
OH 300656
OK 432023
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

11th Revised Page 17-105.1
Cancels 10th Revised Page 17-105.1

ACCESS SERVICE

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Sierra Telephone Company, Inc.
Silver Star Telephone Company, Inc.
Siren Telephone Company, Inc.
Siskiyou Tel. Co.

Skyline Telecom

Skyline Telecom Company

Skyline Telephone Membership Corp.
Sledge Telephone Company, Inc.
Sleepy Eye Telephone Company
Smithville Telephone Company, Inc.
Somerset Telephone Company, Inc.
South Arkansas Tel. Co., Inc.

South Canaan Telephone Company, Inc.

Transmittal

No.

1554

Study

Area

State Number
CA 542338
Wy 512295
Wi 330949
CA 542339
uT 502283
WA 520581
NC 230501
MS 280466
MN 361483
MS 280467
Wi 330951
AR 401702
PA 170205
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5

41st Revised Page 17-107
Cancels 40th Revised Page 17-107

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Sully Telephone Association

Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc.

Sunflower Telephone Company, Inc.

Sunman Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Enhanced
Telecommunications Corporation

Surry Telephone Membership Corporation

Surry Telephone Membership Corporation

Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc.

Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc.

Sycamore Telephone Company

Table Top Telephone Company, Inc.

Taconic Telephone Corp.

Tatum Telephone Company

TCT West

TeleGuam Holdings Inc.

Telephone Service Company

Templeton Telephone Company

Tenino Telephone Company

Terril Telephone Cooperative

Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company

The Blair Telephone Company

The Champaign Telephone Company

The Citizens Telephone Company of Kecksburg

The Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa
The Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa
The North-Eastern Pennsylvania Telephone Company
Three River Telco

Tidewater Telecom, Inc.

Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a Titonka-Burt Communications
Titonka Telephone Company d/b/a Titonka-Burt Communications

Transmittal No. 1554

Study
Area
State Number
1A 351306
KS 411835
(60] 461835
IN 320825 (@)
NC 230497
NC 230503
IN 320826
IN 320827
OH 300658
AZ 453334
NY 150084
TX 442150
Wy 512296
GU 663800
OH 300659
1A 351308
WA 522446
1A 351309
KY 260419
NE 371524
OH 300594
PA 170156
1A 351174
1A 351324
PA 170191
NE 371525
ME 100003
1A 351114
1A 351310
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
21st Revised Page 17-112
Cancels 20th Revised Page 17-112

17.7 (B) Multiline Business End User Common Line

(MLB EUCL)FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

Company Name

Chautauqua & Erie Tel. Corp.

City of Brookings Municipal Telephone Department
Cleveland County Telephone Company, Inc.
Columbus Grove Telephone Company

Community Service Telephone Company
Comporium, Inc.

Decatur Telephone Company

Empire Telephone Corporation

Golden Belt Telephone Association, Inc.
Hancock Telephone Company

Lancaster Tel Co.

Marianna-Scenery Hill Tel. Co.

Marseilles Telephone Company of Marseilles
North State Telephone Company d/b/a North State
Communications

Rio Virgin Telephone Company, Inc.

SRT Communications, Inc.

Surry Telephone Membership Corporation
Taconic Telephone Corp.

The Champaign Telephone Company
Westphalia Telephone Company

MLB EUCL
FUSC
Study Surcharge
Area Factor

State Number Rate Band
NY 150078 18
SD 391650 19
AR 401698 3
OH 300604 9
ME 100015 20
SC 240542 12
AR 401699 16
NY 150093 7
KS 411777 5
NY 150099 17
SC 240531 11
PA 170185 14
IL 341050 1
NC 230491 6
NV 552356 4
ND 383303 2
NC 230503 13
NY 150084 15
OH 300594 8
Ml 310735 10

Certain material currently found on this page previously appeared on 23rd Revised Page 17-113, 23rd Revised
Page 17-114, 24th Revised Page 17-115, 24th Revised Page 17-116 and 25th Revised Page 17-117.

Transmittal No.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
24th Revised Page 17-113
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-113

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7 (B) Multiline Business End User Common Line
(MLB EUCL)FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

MLB EUCL
FUSC
Study Surcharge
Area Factor Rate
Company Name State Number Band
Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 21st Revised Page 17-112.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
24th Revised Page 17-114
Cancels 23rd Revised Page 17-114

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7 (B) Multiline Business End User Common Line
(MLB EUCL)FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

MLB EUCL
FUSC
Study Surcharge
Area Factor Rate
Company Name State Number Band

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 21st Revised Page 17-112.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
25th Revised Page 17-115
Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-115

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7 (B) Multiline Business End User Common Line
(MLB EUCL)FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

MLB EUCL
FUSC
Study Surcharge
Area Factor Rate
Company Name State Number Band

Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 21st Revised Page 17-112.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
25th Revised Page 17-116
Cancels 24th Revised Page 17-116

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7 (B) Multiline Business End User Common Line
(MLB EUCL)FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

MLB EUCL
FUSC
Study Surcharge
Area Factor
Company Name State Number Rate Band
Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 21st Revised Page 17-112.
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
26th Revised Page 17-117
Cancels 25th Revised Page 17-117

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.7 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

17.7 (B) Multiline Business End User Common Line
(MLB EUCL)FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

MLB EUCL
FUSC
Study Surcharge
Area Factor
Company Name State Number Rate Band
Certain material formerly found on this page now appears on 21st Revised Page 17-112.
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Issued: August 17, 2018 Effective: September 1, 2018

Director — Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981



NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Company

Company, Inc.

Corp., Inc.

Networks

Company

Company

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
9th Revised Page 17-123
Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-123

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Arthur Mutual Telephone
OH 300586 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Atkins Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351101  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Atlas Telephone Company oK 431966 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ayersville Telephone Company OH 300588  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ayrshire Farmers Mutual
Telephone Company 1A 351105  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Baca Valley Telephone Company NM 492259  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Baldwin Nashville Telephone
1A 351107 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Baldwin Telecom, Inc. Wi 330846 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ballard Rural Tel. Coop.
KY 260396 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Baraga Telephone Company M1 310675  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Barnardsville Telephone
Company d/b/a RiverStreet
NC 230469 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Barnes City Coop. Telephone
1A 351108 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Barry County Telephone Company M1 310676  All All $0.00 $1.90 $3.00
Bascom Mutual Telephone
OH 300589 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Inc.

Inc.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
2nd Revised Page 17-136.1
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-136.1

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Burkesville
Duo County Tel. Coop., Inc. KY 260401 Rural All $1.38 R $3.00 $3.00
Fairplay All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Jamestown All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Russell Springs All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
E. Ritter Tel. Co. AR 401722 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
E.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative,
TX 442262  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
E.N.M.R. Tel. Cooperative,
NM 492262 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Eagle Telephone System, Inc. OR 532369  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

INC.

9th

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
Revised Page 17-137

Cancels 8th Revised Page 17-137

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Assn.,

Association

Inc.

Association

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
East Buchanan Telephone Coop. 1A 351156  All All $3.00 $3.00 $5.00
Eastern Slope Rural Telephone
Inc. Cco 462186 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Eckles Telephone Company MN 361386  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Egyptian Telephone Cooperative
IL 341003 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
El Paso Telephone Company IL 341004  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Electra Telephone Company TX 442069  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Elizabeth Telephone Company LA 270430  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Elkhart Telephone Co., Inc. KS 411764 Co Inc-KS All $2.97 $3.00 $3.00
Co Inc-0K All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ellensburg Telephone Company WA 522412  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ellerbe Telephone Company,
NC 230478 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ellington Telephone Company MO 421874  All All $0.00 $0.50 $1.00
Ellsworth Coop. Telephone
1A 351157 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Elsie Communications, Inc. NE 371518 All All $1.86 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
10th Revised Page 17-150
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-150

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
Company Name State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
La Harpe Telephone Company IL 341043 FountainGreen Residential $1.16 $3.00 $3.00
FountainGreen Safety Line $1.55 $3.00 $3.00
LaHarpe Residential $1.16 $3.00 $3.00
LaHarpe Safety Line $1.55 $3.00 $3.00
La Jicarita Rural Tel. Coop.,
Inc. NM 492263 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
La Motte Telephone Company 1A 351222  All All $2.50 $3.00 $3.00
La Porte City Telephone
Company 1A 351220 La Porte City All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Mount Auburn All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
La Valle Telephone Cooperative wi 330899  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
La Ward Telephone Exchange, Inc. X 442103 La Ward Base Rate $2.28 $3.00 $3.00
La Ward VAC $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lolita Base Rate $2.28 $3.00 $3.00
Lolita VAC $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Port Alto Base Rate $1.34 R) $3.00 $3.00
Port Alto VAC $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lackawaxen Telecommunications
Services, Inc. PA 170177 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lakefield Telephone Company wi 330896  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lakeland Communications
Group, LLC — Luck Wi 330902 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lakeland Communications
Group, LLC — Milltown wi 330910 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lakeside Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280457  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Lathrop Telephone Company MO 421932 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Inc.

Company

Company

Company

Corp., Inc.

Company

Communications

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
10th Revised Page 17-156
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-156

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Moapa Valley Telephone Company NV 552353  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Modern Coop. Tel. Co. 1A 351247  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
MoKan Dial, Inc. KS 411807 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
MoKan Dial, Inc. MO 421807 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Molalla Telephone Company OR 532383  All All $0.00 $2.00 $3.00
Mon-Cre Telephone Cooperative,
AL 250305  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Monitor Cooperative Telephone
OR 532384  All All $0.89 $3.00 $3.00
Monon Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320790  All All $1.91 $2.50 $3.00
Monroe Telephone Company OR 532385  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Montrose Mutual Telephone
IL 341058 Dieterich All $1.53 (D) $3.00 $3.00
Elliottstown All $1.53 $3.00 $3.00
Gila All $1.53 $3.00 $3.00
Montrose All $1.53 () $3.00 $3.00
Moultrie Independent Telephone
IL 341060  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Moundville Telephone Company AL 250307  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Mountain Rural Tel. Coop.
KY 260414 Campton All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Ezel All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Frenchburg All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Hazel Green All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Jeptha All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sandy Hook All $0.82 $3.00 $3.00
West Liberty All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Mountain View Telephone
AR 401712 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Mud Lake Telephone Cooperative
Association, Inc. 1D 472227  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Muenster Telephone Corporation
of Texas d/b/a Nortex
X 442116  All All $2.26 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

Cancels 6th

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Company

Inc.

Networks

Inc.

Inc.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
7th Revised Page 17-170
Revised Page 17-170

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Sac County Mutual Telephone
1A 351285 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sacred Heart Telephone Company MN 361476  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sacred Wind Communications,
NM 493403 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Saddleback Communications AZ 457991  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Salina-Spavinaw Tel. Co. OK 432022  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Saluda Mountain Telephone
Company d/b/a RiverStreet
NC 230498 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
San Carlos Apache
Telecommunications Utility,
AZ 452169 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sand Creek Telephone Company M1 310725 Al All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sandhill Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. SC 240546  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sandwich Isles Communications,
HI 623021 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Santa Rosa Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. OK 432141 Devol All $0.07 $3.00 $3.00
Elmer All $2.44 $3.00 $3.00
Randlett All $0.07 $3.00 $3.00
Santa Rosa Telephone
Cooperative, Inc. X 442141 Cee Vee All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Charlie All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Crowell All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Goodlett All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Kirkland All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Lake Kemp All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141  Medicine Mound All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Odell All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141  Oklaunion All $2.38 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Thalia All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
442141 Truscott All $2.34 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Cooperative,

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
3rd Revised Page 17-170.2
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-170.2

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC
Scott County Telephone Company AR 403031  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Scott County Telephone
Inc. VA 190248 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Scott Rice Telephone Company
d/b/a Integra Telecom MN 361479 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Scranton Telephone Company 1A 351294 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Searsboro Telephone Company 1A 351292 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Service Telephone Company
d/b/a RiverStreet Networks NC 230500  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sharon Telephone Company wi 330946 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sharon Telephone Company 1A 351293 All All $2.50 $3.00 $3.00
Shawnee Telephone Company IL 341025 Cave-in-Rock All $1.39 $3.00 $3.00
Eddyville All $1.35 $3.00 $3.00
Elizabethtown All $1.39 $3.00 $3.00
Equality All $1.39 $3.00 $3.00
Hicks All $1.39 $3.00 $3.00
Leamington All $1.39 $3.00 $3.00
Renshaw All $1.35 $3.00 $3.00
Rosiclare All $1.39 $3.00 $3.00
Simpson All $1.35 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

INC.

17.8 Access Recovery Charge (Cont’d)

Company Name

Company

Company

of Alaska
Inc.

Inc.

Corporation

Corporation

Inc.

Company, Inc.

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
13th Revised Page 17-175
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-175

Monthly Rate

Study
Area RES SLB MLB
State Number  Exchange Rate Zone ARC ARC ARC

Stoneham Cooperative Telephone

Co 462206 All All $2.15 $3.00 $3.00
Stoutland Telephone Company MO 421951 Al All $2.74 $3.00 $3.00
Stratford Mutual Telephone

1A 351305 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sully Telephone Association 1A 351306  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Summit Telephone and Telegraph

AK 613028 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sunflower Telephone Company,

KS 411835 All All $1.69 $1.69 $3.00
Sunflower Telephone Company,

Co 461835 All All $2.50 $3.00 $3.00
Sunman Telecommunications
Corporation d/b/a Enhanced
Telecommunications Corporation IN 320825 All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Superior Telephone Cooperative 1A 351307 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Surry Telephone Membership

NC 230497  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Surry Telephone Membership

NC 230503  All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
Swayzee Telephone Company,

IN 320826  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sweetser Rural Telephone

IN 320827  All All $0.00 $3.00 $3.00
Sycamore Telephone Company OH 300658 All All $3.00 $3.00 $3.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
13th Revised Page 17-187
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-187

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Cal-Ore Telephone Co. CA 542311 $42.00
Cambridge Telephone Company IL 340983 $60.95
Campti-Pleasant Hill Telephone Company LA 270426 $42.00
Canadian Valley Telephone Company OK 431974 $50.00
Canby Telephone Association OR 532362 $25.00
Canby Telephone Association (Mt. Angel) OR 532386 $25.00
Cascade Communications Company 1A 351118 $10.00
Cascade Utilities, Inc. OR 532371 $20.00
Casey Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351119 $42.00
Central Arkansas Tel. Coop., Inc. AR 401697 $6.39
Central Texas Tel. Co-op., Inc. X 442052 $42.00
Central Utah Telephone, Inc. uT 502277 $42.00
Cherokee Telephone Company OK 431979 $62.97
Chesnee Telephone Company SC 240515 $20.00
Cheyenne River Sioux Tribal Telephone Authority SD 391647 $42.00
Choctaw Telephone Company MO 421893 $108.33
Chugwater Tel. Co. wy 512289 $42.00
Churchill County Telephone & Telegraph System d/b/a CC
Communications NV 552349 $65.55
Cimarron Telephone Company OK 431982 $0.00
Circle Telephone & Electric, LLC AK 613005 $42.00
Citizens Mutual Telephone Cooperative 1A 351129 $212.75
Citizens Telephone Cooperative VA 190225 $10.00
Citizens Telephone Corporation IN 320751 $15.00
City of Faith Municipal Tel. Co. SD 391653 $15.00
Clara City Telephone Exchange Co. MN 361370 $25.00
Clarence Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351130 $10.00
Clay County Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. d/b/a
Endeavor Communications IN 320753 $5.79
Clear Creek Mutual Tel. Co. OR 532363 $35.00
Clear Lake Independent Tel. Co. 1A 351132 $20.00
Climax Telephone Company MI 310688 $54.91
Colton Telephone Company OR 532364 $35.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
14th Revised Page 17-189
Cancels 13th Revised Page 17-189

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Farmers & Merchants Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351166 $58.14
Farmers Coop. Telephone Company 1A 351162 $10.00
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company 1A 351168 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Coop. Telephone Company 1A 351169 $73.92
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351149 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351235 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351171 $42.00
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351173 $70.42
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company MN 361389 $6.04
Farmers Mutual Telephone Company 1D 472221 $1.00
Farmers Tel. Coop. Inc. SC 240520 $1.00
Farmers Telephone Company - Essex 1A 351176 $0.00
Farmers Telephone Company - Riceville 1A 351177 $42.00
Federated Telephone Cooperative MN 361390 $6.04
Federated Telephone Cooperative MN 361403 $6.04
Filer Mutual Telephone Company 1D 472220 $10.00
Filer Mutual Telephone Company NV 552220 $10.00
FMTC-135, Inc. (SWT) 1A 351301 $42.00
Foothills Rural Telephone Coop. Corp. KY 260406 $26.16
Fort Jennings Telephone Company OH 300614 $20.00
Fort Randall Telephone Company d/b/a Mt. Rushmore
Telephone Company SD 391660 $25.00
Ganado Telephone Company, Inc. X 442076 $2.86
Garden Valley Telephone Company d/b/a Garden Valley
Technologies MN 361395 $9.00
Gardonville Cooperative Telephone Association MN 361396 $8.56
Geetingsville Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320771 $15.00
Geneseo Telephone Company 1L 341016 $42.00
Gervais Telephone Company d/b/a DataVision OR 532373 $12.00
Goldfield Telephone Company 1A 351188 $42.00
Gorham Telephone Company, Inc. KS 411778 $10.00
Grand Mound Coop. Telephone Association 1A 351191 $10.00
Grand Telephone Company, Inc. OK 431994 $42.00
Green Hills Telephone Corporation MO 421890 $23.50
Griswold Co-Op Telephone Company 1A 351195 $133.43
Guadalupe Valley Tel. Co-op, Inc. X 442083 $1.00
Gunnison Telephone Company uT 502279 $14.82
H & B Communications, Inc. KS 411781 $30.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont®d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
16th Revised Page 17-190
Cancels 15th Revised Page 17-190

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Halstad Telephone Company MN 361401 $12.00
Hancock Telephone Company NY 150099 $37.28
Hargray Tel. Co. Inc. SC 240523 $42.00
Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc. NE 371556 $15.00
Hat Island Telephone Company WA 522417 $59.02
Haxtun Telephone Company co 462190 $5.00
Hayneville Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250299 $14.58
Heart of lowa Communications Cooperative 1A 351297 $15.00
Helix Telephone Company OR 532376 $30.00
Henry County Telephone Company IL 341029 $42.00
Hershey Cooperative Telephone Company NE 371561 $15.00
Highland Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TN 290565 $78.80
Hill Country Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442086 $61.80
Hinton Tel. Co. of Hinton OK, Inc. OK 431995 $66.43
Hood Canal Telephone Co. WA 522419 $1.00
Hooper Tel. Co. NE 371563 $10.00
Hospers Telephone Exchange, Inc. 1A 351202 $42.00
Huxley Communications Cooperative 1A 351205 $42.00
lamo Telephone Company 1A 351206 $25.00
lamo Telephone Company MO 421206 $25.00
Inland Telephone Company ID 472423 $42.00
Inland Telephone Company WA 522423 $393.33
Interior Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613011 $42.00
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. MN 361654 $20.00
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. SD 391654 $20.00
Interstate Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. SD 391679 $20.00
Ironton Tel. Co. PA 170175 $0.00
Jordan-Soldier Valley Telephone Company 1A 351213 $42.00
Kalida Telephone Company, Inc. OH 300625 $20.00
Kalona Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351214 $25.00
Kaplan Telephone Company LA 270432 $20.00
Kasson & Mantorville Telephone Company MN 361412 $98.57
Kennebec Telephone Company SD 391668 $15.00
Keystone Farms Cooperative Telephone Company 1A 351217 $133.31
La Porte City Telephone Company 1A 351220 $42.00
La Valle Telephone Cooperative Wl 330899 $15.00
Lakefield Telephone Company Wi 330896 $10.00
Lakeland Communications Group, LLC - Luck wi 330902 $10.00
Lakeland Communications Group, LLC - Milltown Wl 330910 $10.00
Lavaca Telephone Company AR 401704 $258.67
Leaco Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. NM 492264 $45.99
Lehigh Valley Coop. Tel. Assoc. 1A 351225 $42.00
Lemonweir Valley Telephone Company Wl 330900 $21.16
Ligonier Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320783 $1.00
Lincoln County Telephone System, Inc. NV 552351 $42.00
Lincoln Telephone Company, Inc. MT 482244 $42.00
Lincolnville Networks, Inc. ME 100003 $42.02
Lismore Cooperative Telephone Company MN 361419 $9.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont®d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont®d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
15th Revised Page 17-191
Cancels 14th Revised Page 17-191

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Lonsdale Telephone Company MN 361422 $5.88
Lost Nation-Elwood Telephone Company 1A 351229 $8.00
Madison Telephone Company IL 341049 $119.25
Magna5 RTC LLC d/b/a Richmond Telephone Company MA 110737 $42.00
Marne & Elk Horn Telephone Company 1A 351237 $15.00
Mashell Telecom, Inc. WA 522431 $29.99
Massena Telephone Company 1A 351239 $42.00
McClure Tel. Co. OH 300598 $10.00
McDonough Telephone Cooperative IL 341047 $30.00
Mediapolis Telephone Company 1A 351251 $129.10
Mescalero Apache Telecom, Inc. NM 491231 $0.00
Michigan Central Broadband Company, LLC MI 310785 $42.00
Middle Point Home Telephone Company OH 300633 $25.00
Middleburgh Telephone Company NY 150105 $8.00
Midstate Communications, Inc. SD 391670 $42.00
Miles Coop. Tel. Assoc. 1A 351242 $15.00
Minerva Valley Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351246 $42.00
Missouri Valley Communications, Inc. ND 382247 $25.00
MoKan Dial, Inc. KS 411807 $76.72
MoKan Dial, Inc. MO 421807 $68.28
Molalla Telephone Company OR 532383 $44.35
Monitor Cooperative Telephone Company OR 532384 $20.00
Monroe Telephone Company OR 532385 $42.00
Moultrie Independent Telephone Company IL 341060 $20.00
Moundridge Telephone Company KS 411808 $42.00
Mountain Rural Tel. Coop. Corp., Inc. KY 260414 $20.00
Mukluk Telephone Company, Inc. AK 613016 $42.00
Mulberry Cooperative Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320792 $15.00
Mutual Telephone Company of Morning Sun 1A 351250 $42.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
10th Revised Page 17-193
Cancels 9th Revised Page 17-193

Director - Access Tariffs
80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

Monthly
Rate
Study Per CBOL
Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Palmer Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351270 $42.00
Palmerton Telephone Company PA 170196 $0.00
Palo Cooperative Telephone Association 1A 351269 $10.00
Panhandle Telephone Cooperative, Inc. OK 432016 $25.00
Panora Communications Cooperative 1A 351271 $42.00
Partner Communications Cooperative 1A 351187 $42.00
Pattersonville Telephone Company NY 150116 $40.00
PBT Telecom, Inc. SC 240539 $17.36
Pembroke Telephone Company, Inc. GA 220376 $59.00
Penasco Valley Telephone Cooperative, Inc. NM 492270 $60.00
Pend Oreille Telephone Company WA 522418 $42.00
Peoples Rural Telephone Cooperative Corp. KY 260415 $27.50
Peoples Telephone Company OR 532391 $30.00
Perry-Spencer Rural Telephone Cooperative Inc. d/b/a PSC IN 320807 $68.09
Phillips County Telephone Company co 462197 $31.80
Pierce Telephone Company NE 371581 $42.00
Pine Drive Telephone Company Cco 462198 $42.00
Pine Tel. Co. OK 432017 $30.00
Pinnacles Tel. Co. CA 542346 $42.00
Pioneer Telephone Association, Inc. KS 411817 $30.00
Pioneer Telephone Company WA 522437 $42.00
Planters Rural Telephone Cooperative, Inc. GA 220378 $20.00
Pottawatomie Telephone Company OK 432020 $0.00
Prairieburg Telephone Company, Inc. 1A 351275 $42.00
Price County Telephone Company wi 330937 $41.24
Progressive Rural Tel. Coop., Inc. GA 220380 $85.17
Project Telephone Company, Inc. MT 482250 $25.00
Pymatuning Independent Tel. Co. PA 170200 $5.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION,

INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont"d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont"d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
13th Revised Page 17-194
Cancels 12th Revised Page 17-194

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Rainbow Telecommunications Association, Inc. KS 411820 $42.00
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. MT 482251 $42.00
Range Telephone Cooperative, Inc. wy 512251 $107.54
Reservation Telephone Cooperative ND 381632 $22.00
Richland-Grant Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330942 $15.00
Rico Telephone Company co 462201 $42.00
River Valley Telecommunications Coop. 1A 351284 $42.00
Rochester Telephone Company IN 320815 $20.00
Rock Port Telephone Company MO 421942 $90.75
Rockwell Cooperative Telephone Association 1A 351282 $42.00
Roosevelt County Rural Telephone Coop., Inc. NM 492272 $42.00
Royal Telephone Company 1A 351283 $42.00
RT Communications, Inc. WY 512251 $107.54
Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a Runestone Telecom
Association MN 361423 $8.00
Runestone Telephone Association d/b/a Runestone Telecom
Association MN 361475 $8.00
Rural Telephone Company ID 472233 $42.00
Rural Telephone Company NV 552233 $42.00
Sac County Mutual Telephone Company 1A 351285 $42.00
Sacred Heart Telephone Company MN 361476 $25.00
Saddleback Communications AZ 457991 $165.01
San Carlos Apache Telecommunications Utility, Inc. AZ 452169 $0.00
Sand Creek Telephone Company MI 310725 $42.00
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc. OK 432141 $1.00
Santa Rosa Telephone Cooperative, Inc. TX 442141 $1.00
Santel Communications Cooperative, Inc. SD 391676 $10.00
Scio Mutual Telephone Company OR 532397 $9.50
Scranton Telephone Company 1A 351294 $42.00
Sharon Telephone Company 1A 351293 $42.00
Shawnee Telephone Company IL 341025 $20.00
Shenandoah Telephone Company VA 190250 $62.47
Shenandoah Telephone Company - NR VA 197251 $60.00
Sherwood Mutual Telephone Association, Inc. OH 300656 $0.00
Sierra Telephone Company, Inc. CA 542338 $87.86
Siren Telephone Company, Inc. wi 330949 $12.00
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NATIONAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ASSOCIATION, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges (Cont*d)

17.9 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop Charge (Cont*d)

TARIFF F.C.C. No. 5
14th Revised Page 17-195
Cancels 13th Revised Page 17-195

Director - Access Tariffs

80 So. Jefferson Road, Whippany, NJ 07981

Monthly
Rate

Study Per CBOL

Area Service
Company Name State Number Line
Siskiyou Tel. Co. CA 542339 $356.58
Skyline Telecom uT 502283 $42.00
South Central Rural Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. KY 260418 $22.37
South Slope Coop. Tel., Inc. 1A 351298 $18.00
South Slope Cooperative Telephone Company (Swisher) 1A 351304 $18.00
Southeast Nebraska Communications, Inc. NE 371591 $30.00
Southern Montana Telephone Company MT 482254 $42.00
Southwest Texas Telephone Company d/b/a Southwest Texas
Communications TX 442135 $18.00
Spring Grove Communications MN 361485 $42.00
Spring Valley Telephone Company, Inc. Wl 330953 $7.00
Springport Telephone Company M1 310728 $85.04
St. John Telephone, Inc. WA 522442 $42.00
Stanton Telecom Inc. NE 371592 $15.00
Star Telephone Company, Inc. LA 270441 $1.00
Starbuck Telephone Company MN 361487 $25.00
State Telephone Company NY 150125 $5.00
Stayton Coop. Telephone Company OR 532399 $30.00
Sunman Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a Enhanced
Telecommunications Corporation IN 320825 $18.00
Superior Telephone Cooperative 1A 351307 $42.00
Swayzee Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320826 $15.00
Sweetser Rural Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320827 $15.00
Sycamore Telephone Company OH 300658 $42.00
Tatum Telephone Company X 442150 $57.00
Telephone Service Company OH 300659 $25.00
Terril Telephone Cooperative 1A 351309 $0.00
Thacker/Grigsby Telephone Company KY 260419 $74.56
The Citizens Telephone Company Of Kecksburg PA 170156 $0.00
The Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa 1A 351174 $20.00
The Farmers Mutual Telephone Company of Stanton, lowa 1A 351324 $20.00
Three River Telco NE 371525 $15.00
Tidewater Telecom, Inc. ME 100003 $42.02
Toledo Tel. Co., Inc. WA 522447 $32.00
Tonica Telephone Company IL 341086 $42.00
Trans-Cascade Telephone Company OR 532378 $20.00
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. MT 482257 $42.00
Triangle Telephone Cooperative Association, Inc. - CMC MT 483310 $42.00
Tri-County Communications Cooperative, Inc. Wl 330960 $12.00
Triotel Communications, Inc. - McCook SD 391669 $15.00
Triotel Communications, Inc. - Tri-County SD 391682 $15.00
Trumansburg Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150131 $5.00
Turtle Mountain Communications, Inc. ND 381636 $35.00
Twin Lakes Telephone Cooperative Corp. TN 290579 $6.56
Twin Valley Telephone, Inc. KS 411840 $30.00
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